
   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final Men Elite

Race Distance : 40 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 276 Naveen  John 07.04.1986 Karnataka 00:44:00.000 01:35:21.014 00:51:21.014 46.74

2 527 Vishavjeet Singh 20.03.2002 RSPB 00:39:00.000 01:30:43.925 00:51:43.925 46.39

3 549 Dinesh Kumar 30.01.2000 SSCB 00:43:00.000 01:36:14.437 00:53:14.437 45.08

4 552 Satish Kumar 27.06.1993 SSCB 00:37:00.000 01:30:20.838 00:53:20.838 44.99

5 528 Arvind Panwar 09.03.1990 RSPB 00:42:00.000 01:35:21.896 00:53:21.896 44.97

6 453 Harshveer Singh Sekhon 17.01.1998 Punjab 00:40:00.000 01:33:59.055 00:53:59.055 44.46

7 484 Parma Ram 16.12.2003 Rajasthan 00:31:00.000 01:25:08.187 00:54:08.187 44.33

8 364 Sudarshan Devardekar 01.05.1990 Maharashtra 00:36:00.000 01:31:12.623 00:55:12.623 43.47

9 619 Ankit Baliyan 16.04.1999 Uttar Pradesh 00:05:00.000 01:00:15.760 00:55:15.760 43.43

10 558 Mohammed Immad 23.10.1999 Tamil Nadu 00:35:00.000 01:30:26.797 00:55:26.797 43.28

11 189 Ratan Singh 16.01.1999 Haryana 00:16:00.000 01:11:51.503 00:55:51.503 42.97

12 557 Sreenath 29.05.1996 Tamil Nadu 00:13:00.000 01:08:53.051 00:55:53.051 42.95

13 477 Bharat Hari 07.04.1998 Rajasthan 00:41:00.000 01:36:53.226 00:55:53.226 42.94

14 164 Parth Karkar 02.07.1998 Gujarat 00:38:00.000 01:33:58.394 00:55:58.394 42.88

15 228 Shaurya Kaushal 03.11.1993 Himachal Pradesh 00:29:00.000 01:25:12.647 00:56:12.647 42.70

16 188 Manjeet Kumar 14.09.1999 Haryana 00:33:00.000 01:29:38.838 00:56:38.838 42.37

17 278 G. T. Gagan  Reddy 24.12.1999 Karnataka 00:34:00.000 01:30:40.375 00:56:40.375 42.35

18 318 John K Sunny 08.02.1997 Kerala 00:15:00.000 01:11:54.017 00:56:54.017 42.18

19 68 Gaurav Chauhan 13.05.1991 Chandigarh 00:11:00.000 01:08:07.581 00:57:07.581 42.01

20 234 Waheed Ahmad Ganie 20.02.1996 Jammu & Kashmir 00:26:00.000 01:23:09.114 00:57:09.114 41.99

21 454 Mandeep Singh 05.09.1999 Punjab 00:24:00.000 01:21:23.420 00:57:23.420 41.82

22 120 Rahul 08.11.1992 Delhi 00:28:00.000 01:25:58.769 00:57:58.769 41.39

23 348 Sagar Karande 12.09.1994 Madhya Pradesh 00:12:00.000 01:10:46.653 00:58:46.653 40.83

24 116 Anant Sharma 15.05.1994 Delhi 00:19:00.000 01:17:52.799 00:58:52.799 40.76

25 141 Vincent Godai 15.04.1995 Goa 00:20:00.000 01:19:09.038 00:59:09.038 40.57

26 237 Manjeet Singh 11.06.1997 Jammu & Kashmir 00:08:00.000 01:07:13.828 00:59:13.828 40.52

27 543 Anil Kumar 12.04.1994 SSB 00:32:00.000 01:32:13.254 01:00:13.254 39.85

28 366 Yash Thorat 25.12.1997 Maharashtra 00:25:00.000 01:26:02.860 01:01:02.860 39.31

29 142 Sanresh Shedekar 01.10.1998 Goa 00:09:00.000 01:10:15.495 01:01:15.495 39.18

30 29 Chemson Ingti 01.01.2003 Assam 00:18:00.000 01:20:47.110 01:02:47.110 38.23

31
410

Laikhuram Bijenkumar 

Singh
10.02.1999 Manipur

00:07:00.000
01:10:10.346 01:03:10.346 37.99

32 69 Shivrattan Goyal 09.07.1986 Chandigarh 00:17:00.000 01:20:27.930 01:03:27.930 37.82

33 427 Anil Kumar Mallick 24.04.1995 Orissa 00:01:00.000 01:05:49.822 01:04:49.822 37.02

34 618 Amir Khan 17.10.2002 Uttar Pradesh 00:14:00.000 01:18:53.960 01:04:53.960 36.98

35 590 V.Sailendra Nath 17.10.1992 Telangana 00:06:00.000 01:13:23.643 01:07:23.643 35.61

36 254 Akshay Kumar 29.09.2000 Jharkhand 00:04:00.000 01:13:07.121 01:09:07.121 34.72

37 662 Mainak Mukherjee 13.11.1987 West Bengal 00:23:00.000 01:33:02.863 01:10:02.863 34.26

38 647 Suraj Kumar 06.01.1999 Uttrakhand 00:03:00.000 01:13:22.833 01:10:22.833 34.10

39 663 Iman Baidya 31.10.1995 West Bengal 00:27:00.000 01:37:32.049 01:10:32.049 34.03

40 25 Tajum Dere 27.11.1998 Arunachal Pradesh 00:00:00.000 01:10:59.050 01:10:59.050 33.81

41 91 Santosh Gupta 05.06.1983 Chhatisgarh 00:02:00.000 01:16:17.862 01:14:17.862 32.30

42 677 Harjinder Singh 12.12.1999 Himachal Pradesh 00:21:00.000 01:36:59.244 01:15:59.244 31.58

43 11 D.Ganesh 20.06.2002 Andhra Pradesh 00:10:00.000 01:26:40.641 01:16:40.641 31.30

44 252 Rajesh Kumar Verma 17.05.1986 Jharkhand 00:22:00.000 02:02:40.237 01:40:40.237 23.84

320 Akshay Cleetus K 20.03.1991 Kerala 00:30:00.000 DNS

Final Results

Communique No. 6

_______________________________
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 
Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 
from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Monday, Jan. 9, 2023
Final Men Elite
Race Distance : 120 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 365 Pratik Patil 28.01.1999 Maharashtra 02:56:28.420 40.80
2 548 Krishna Nayakodi 02.07.1996 SSCB 02:56:28.421 40.80
3 456 Sarpreet Singh 07.03.1987 Punjab 02:56:28.422 40.80
4 547 Manjeet Singh 12.10.1993 SSCB
5 234 Waheed Ahmad Ganie 20.02.1996 Jammu & Kashmir
6 533 Naman Kapil 12.02.2000 RSPB
7 559 Dhiliban Raj 16.04.1997 Tamil Nadu
8 534 Anil Manglaw 14.02.1999 RSPB
9 482 Radhakishan Godara 19.10.2003 Rajasthan

10 367 Surya Thathu 10.08.1998 Maharashtra
11 141 Vincent Godai 15.04.1995 Goa
12 557 Sreenath 29.05.1996 Tamil Nadu
13 163 Varun Singapuri 25.06.1995 Gujarat
14 529 Manjeet Kumar 10.04.1996 RSPB
15 143 Fredsan Marshall 26.12.1994 Goa
16 94 Yougesh Sharma 14.05.1998 Jammu & Kashmir
17 455 Simranjeet Singh 04.12.1994 Punjab
18 553 Dinesh Kumar 01.02.1995 SSCB
19 276 Naveen  John 07.04.1986 Karnataka
20 67 Varun Jain 22.07.1987 Chandigarh
21 481 Ankit Bhukar 24.08.2001 Rajasthan
22 70 Talwinder Randhawa 05.10.1985 Chandigarh
23 187 Vijay Boora 27.03.1996 Haryana
24 366 Yash Thorat 25.12.1997 Maharashtra
25 117 Gurpreet Singh Randhawa 26.09.1998 Delhi
26 186 Sumit 07.01.1994 Haryana
27 281 Somesh  G. 26.12.1998 Karnataka
28 144 Vinayak Gaonkar 09.11.1987 Goa
29 483 Omparkash Tard 15.07.1999 Rajasthan
30 346 Vipul Sormandali 15.02.1997 Madhya Pradesh
31 554 Jadhav Kishore 16.11.1995 SSCB
32 235 Bazil Ahmad Rather 07.09.1997 Jammu & Kashmir
33 164 Parth Karkar 02.07.1998 Gujarat
34 549 Dinesh Kumar 30.01.2000 SSCB
35 319 Aneez A 07.02.1998 Kerala
36 118 Riyazzudin Alam 10.04.1996 Delhi
37 71 Vikram Malik 06.09.1988 Chandigarh
38 545 Sanju Nayak 20.07.1999 SSB
39 237 Manjeet Singh 11.06.1997 Jammu & Kashmir
40 558 Mohammed Immad 23.10.1999 Tamil Nadu
41 479 Suresh Jaat 14.11.2000 Rajasthan
42 530 Birma Ram 09.02.1999 RSPB
43 167 Manav Chandwani 14.12.2000 Gujarat
44 454 Mandeep Singh 05.09.1999 Punjab
45 597 Shiva Thamada 20.09.2000 Telangana

Final Results
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 
Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 
from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

46 544 Saurabh Kumar 17.10.1998 SSB
47 550 Mula Ram 28.12.2002 SSCB
48 121 Roshan Singh Diwakar 25.07.1998 Delhi
49 147 Rosevan Menezes 03.02.2000 Goa
50 116 Anant Sharma 15.05.1994 Delhi
51 368 Karan Soni 18.09.2003 Maharashtra
52 69 Shivrattan Goyal 09.07.1986 Chandigarh
53 236 Adil Teli 15.08.1997 Jammu & Kashmir
54 145 Asif Sheikh 11.10.1997 Goa
55 29 Chemson Ingti 01.01.2003 Assam
56 592 Mohammed Moshin 26.05.1996 Telangana
57 427 Anil Kumar Mallick 24.04.1995 Orissa
58 347 Sorav Nigam 08.01.1989 Madhya Pradesh
59 560 Mahesvaran.J 15.01.1997 Tamil Nadu
60 477 Bharat Hari 07.04.1998 Rajasthan
61 480 Subhash Jangu 07.07.2002 Rajasthan
62 254 Akshay Kumar 29.09.2000 Jharkhand
63 190 Rohit 05.12.1999 Haryana
64 90 Nand Kishor 23.05.1994 Chhatisgarh
65 591 Aditya Kulkarni 31.08.1989 Telangana
66 146 Kadesh D'souza 10.07.1988 Goa
67 255 Suresh Kumar Sen 07.09.1995 Jharkhand
68 25 Tajum Dere 27.11.1998 Arunachal Pradesh

3 Henry 23.02.1996 Andaman & Nicobar DNF
11 D.Ganesh 20.06.2002 Andhra Pradesh DNF
68 Gaurav Chauhan 13.05.1991 Chandigarh DNF
91 Santosh Gupta 05.06.1983 Chhatisgarh DNF
119 Kartik Sharma 01.05.2002 Delhi DNF
162 Samir Shingala 09.03.1986 Gujarat DNF
188 Manjeet Kumar 14.09.1999 Haryana DNF
227 Kavish Dhiman 17.07.1989 Himachal Pradesh DNF
228 Shaurya Kaushal 03.11.1993 Himachal Pradesh DNF
229 Ashley Moras 14.05.1996 Himachal Pradesh DNF
230 Aman Bodh 14.10.2002 Himachal Pradesh DNF
256 Rohit Barwal 24.04.1999 Jharkhand DNF
278 G. T. Gagan  Reddy 24.12.1999 Karnataka DNF
318 John K Sunny 08.02.1997 Kerala DNF
320 Akshay Cleetus K 20.03.1991 Kerala DNF
345 Krishna Patel 05.02.1995 Madhya Pradesh DNF
364 Sudarshan Devardekar 01.05.1990 Maharashtra DNF
369 Shrikant Khadtare 26.08.1996 Maharashtra DNF
528 Arvind Panwar 09.03.1990 RSPB DNF
532 Sachin Desai 02.04.1999 RSPB DNF
590 V.Sailendra Nath 17.10.1992 Telangana DNF
618 Amir Khan 17.10.2002 Uttar Pradesh DNF
648 Akshay Hyanki 22.01.1988 Uttrakhand DNF
663 Iman Baidya 31.10.1995 West Bengal DNF
676 Sundar Murmu 12.12.1999 Jharkhand DNF
677 Harjinder Singh 12.12.1999 Himachal Pradesh DNF

_______________________________
Communique approved by commissaires panel
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Communique No. 10

Creterium Race 1st 548 548 548 455 535 367 535 548 535 548 Tuesday, Jan. 10, 2023

Final 2nd 367 532 532 532 453 547 548 532 486 367 Men Elite

Race Distance : 50 Km. 3rd 163 453 535 548 479 548 453 486 367 535

4th 532 535 624 367 550 187 367 367 187 453

5th 121 479 365 479 527 624 532 453 548 624

S No Bib No. Name Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Finish 
 Order

+ lap - lap Bal Total Pt Place

1 548 Krishna Nayakodi SSCB 5 5 5 2 0 2 3 5 0 5 1 32 32 1

535 Dinesh Kumar RSPB 0 1 2 0 5 0 5 0 5 2 3 20 20 2

367 Surya Thathu Maharashtra 3 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 2 3 2 16 16 3

532 Sachin Desai RSPB 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 13 13 4

453 Harshveer Singh Sekhon Punjab 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 4 8 8 5

455 Simranjeet Singh Punjab 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 5 5 6

486 Mukesh Kaswan Kaswan Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 14 5 5 7

547 Manjeet Singh SSCB 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 3 3 8

479 Suresh Jat Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 2 9

187 Vijay Boora Haryana 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 2 2 10

624 Syed Burhan Ali Uttar Pradesh 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 11

190 Rohit Haryana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 12

118 Riyazzudin Alam Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 13

544 Saurabh Kumar SSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 14

478 Ganesh Beniwal Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 15

365 Pratik Patil Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 16

527 Vishavjeet Singh RSPB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 17

121 Roshan Singh Diwakar Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 18

550 Mula Ram SSCB 18 19

229 Ashley Moras Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 20

369 Shrikant Khadtare Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 -20 -20 21

2 92 Divyanshu Singh Chhatisgarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 -20 -20 22

3 90 Nand Kishor Chhatisgarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1 -20 -20 23

4 93 Sajan Kurre Chhatisgarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1 -20 -20 24

5 291 Swayam  Khatare Karnataka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1 -20 -20 25

6 347 Sorav Nigam Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1 -20 -20 26

Point Scoring Sheet



7 146 Kadesh D'souza Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1 -20 -20 27

8 143 Fredsan Marshall Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1 28

9 618 Amir Khan Uttar Pradesh 23 1 29

10 593 Utsav Batteneni Telangana 26 30

11 163 Varun Singapuri Gujarat 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 DNF

12 622 Mukul Uttar Pradesh DNF

3 Henry Andaman & Nicobar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

11 D.Ganesh Andhra Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

31 Rimanju Roy Assam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

76 Aman Kumar Yadav Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

117 Gurpreet Singh Randhawa Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

145 Asif Sheikh Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

164 Parth Karkar Gujarat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

253 Bibhav Thakur Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

257 Vijender Singh Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

284 Anil  Kalappagol Karnataka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

319 Aneez A Kerala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

346 Vipul Sormandali Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

427 Anil Kumar Mallick Orissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

456 Sarpreet Singh Punjab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

545 Sanju Nayak SSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

649 Akash Kumar Uttrakhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

559 Dhiliban Raj Tamil Nadu DNF

560 Mahesvaran.J Tamil Nadu DNF

594 K. Yashwanth Kumar Telangana DNF

597 Shiva Thamada Telangana DNF

94 Yougesh Sharma Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

227 Kavish Dhiman Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

228 Shaurya Kaushal Himachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

_______________________________
Communique approved by commissaries panel



   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Mix Team Relay Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Elite

Race Distance : 60 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name Gender DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

527 Vishavjeet Singh M 20.03.2002

528 Arvind Panwar M 09.03.1990

1 529 Manjeet Kumar M 10.04.1996 RSPB 00:10:00.000 01:30:27.700 01:20:27.700 44.74

536 Monika Jat F 02.09.2000

537 Kaveri N Muranal F 08.06.2001

540 Chayanika Gogoi F 25.10.2002

276 Naveen  John M 07.04.1986

277 Raju  Bati M 05.09.1999

2 278 G. T. Gagan  Reddy M 24.12.1999 Karnataka 00:00:00.000 01:22:14.914 01:22:14.914 43.77

300 Soumya  Antapur F 01.07.2001

301 Chaitra Borji F 31.08.2003

302 Savitri  Hebbalatti F 10.05.2000

484 Parma Ram M 16.12.2003

485 Goran Singh Gaur M 02.03.2003

486 Mukesh Kaswan Kaswan M 11.01.2003 Rajasthan 00:06:00.000 01:29:20.720 01:23:20.720 43.19

3 504 Kavita Siyag F 10.11.1999

505 Taruna Bishnoi F 09.07.2003

506 Pooja Bishnoi F 25.08.2002

187 Vijay Boora M 27.03.1996

188 Manjeet Kumar M 14.09.1999

4 191 Dipanshu M 11.05.2002 Haryana 00:08:00.000 01:32:52.856 01:24:52.856 42.41

208 Meenakshi F 25.06.2002

209 Mukul F 15.11.2000

210 Anshu Devi F 04.12.2003

364 Sudarshan Devardekar M 01.05.1990

365 Pratik Patil M 28.01.1999

5 366 Yash Thorat M 25.12.1997 Maharashtra 00:04:00.000 01:29:05.891 01:25:05.891 42.30

389 Rutika Gaikwad F 19.10.1999

390 Ranjita Ghorpade F 26.09.1999

395 Pooja Danole F 15.04.2004

453 Harshveer Singh Sekhon M 17.01.1998

454 Mandeep Singh M 05.09.1999

6 455 Simranjeet Singh M 04.12.1994 Punjab 00:02:00.000 01:30:35.160 01:28:35.160 40.64

471 Pushpinder Kaur F 24.09.1992

472 Priyanka F 04.04.1993

473 Rajbir Kaur F 08.08.1995

Final Results

Communique No. 12

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final Women Elite

Race Distance : 30 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time
Speed 

@km

1 504 Kavita Siyag 10.11.1999 Rajasthan 00:27:00.000 01:13:27.173 00:46:27.173 38.75

2 536 Monika Jat 02.09.2000 RSPB 00:31:00.000 01:17:51.279 00:46:51.279 38.42

3 301 Chaitra Borji 31.08.2003 Karnataka 00:08:00.000 00:55:06.372 00:47:06.372 38.21

4 423 Khoirom Rejiya Devi 10.02.2002 Manipur 00:10:00.000 00:57:17.095 00:47:17.095 38.07

5 389 Rutika Gaikwad 19.10.1999 Maharashtra 00:23:00.000 01:10:25.441 00:47:25.441 37.96

6 300 Soumya  Antapur 01.07.2001 Karnataka 00:26:00.000 01:13:28.472 00:47:28.472 37.92

7 537 Kaveri N Muranal 08.06.2001 RSPB 00:21:00.000 01:08:30.690 00:47:30.690 37.89

8 390 Ranjita Ghorpade 26.09.1999 Maharashtra 00:29:00.000 01:17:28.782 00:48:28.782 37.13

9 208 Meenakshi 25.06.2002 Haryana 00:28:00.000 01:16:31.195 00:48:31.195 37.10

10 210 Anshu Devi 04.12.2003 Haryana 00:07:00.000 00:56:27.619 00:49:27.619 36.39

11 577 Bindiya Surya 15.05.1988 Tamil Nadu 00:19:00.000 01:08:46.273 00:49:46.273 36.17

12 135 Anjali Ashok Ranwade 09.12.2002 Delhi 00:30:00.000 01:19:59.313 00:49:59.313 36.01

13 444 Swasti Singh 16.05.2001 Orissa 00:32:00.000 01:21:59.921 00:49:59.921 36.00

14 505 Taruna Bishnoi 09.07.2003 Rajasthan 00:06:00.000 00:56:06.382 00:50:06.382 35.92

15 578 Nandhini Sharma 03.06.1993 Tamil Nadu 00:14:00.000 01:04:32.796 00:50:32.796 35.61

16 157 Blanche Themudo 04.02.1983 Goa 00:25:00.000 01:15:51.555 00:50:51.555 35.39

17 471 Pushpinder Kaur 24.09.1992 Punjab 00:15:00.000 01:06:12.891 00:51:12.891 35.15

18 424 Naorem Anita Devi 21.09.2001 Manipur 00:18:00.000 01:09:15.616 00:51:15.616 35.11

19 26 Kiakia Lindum 10.05.1995 Arunachal Pradesh 00:01:00.000 00:53:23.628 00:52:23.628 34.36

20 661 Arti 21.09.2002 Uttrakhand 00:13:00.000 01:06:11.222 00:53:11.222 33.84

21 344 Leakzes Angmo 11.03.2003 Ladakh 00:22:00.000 01:17:14.601 00:55:14.601 32.58

22 360 Hemlata Dhakad 24.06.2001 Madhya Pradesh 00:17:00.000 01:13:57.164 00:56:57.164 31.61

23 107 Elizabeth Beck 02.01.1992 Chhatisgarh 00:16:00.000 01:15:25.935 00:59:25.935 30.29

24 672 Urmi Das 21.09.1991 West Bengal 00:20:00.000 01:19:26.227 00:59:26.227 30.28

25 332 Archana S 13.12.1999 Kerala 00:24:00.000 01:23:36.518 00:59:36.518 30.20

26 640 Ashita Dhawan 26.05.1995 Uttar Pradesh 00:03:00.000 01:03:22.378 01:00:22.378 29.81

27 639 Nikita 24.12.2000 Uttar Pradesh 00:12:00.000 01:13:45.342 01:01:45.342 29.15

28 546 Geetu Raj N 26.12.1995 SSB 00:05:00.000 01:06:58.245 01:01:58.245 29.05

29 611 Mahathi Guptha 06.06.1988 Telangana 00:04:00.000 01:06:20.018 01:02:20.018 28.88

30 333 Adithya Ratheesh 02.05.2001 Kerala 00:09:00.000 01:12:23.342 01:03:23.342 28.40

31 56 Bebi Kumari 12.01.2001 Bihar 00:00:00.000 01:03:37.601 01:03:37.601 28.29

32 158 Megan Fernandes 20.10.2001 Goa 00:02:00.000 01:07:32.586 01:05:32.586 27.46

472 Priyanka 04.04.1993 Punjab 00:11:00.000 DNF

Final Results

Communique No. 14

_______________________________
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Monday, Jan. 9, 2023

Final Women Elite

Race Distance : 90 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 444 Swasti Singh 16.05.2001 Orissa 02:56:45.000 30.55

2 178 Jyoti Kumavat 08.09.2003 Gujarat 02:56:45.001 30.55

3 538 Danamma C 15.06.2001 RSPB 02:56:45.002 30.55

4 541 Komal Ajay Deshmukh 28.11.1997 RSPB

5 540 Chayanika Gogoi 25.10.2002 RSPB

6 208 Meenakshi 25.06.2002 Haryana

7 177 Muskan Gupta 24.09.2003 Gujarat

8 135 Anjali Ashok Ranwade 09.12.2002 Delhi

9 176 Dhara Patel 12.01.2002 Gujarat

10 423 Khoirom Rejiya Devi 10.02.2002 Manipur

11 661 Arti 21.09.2002 Uttrakhand

12 39 Gongutri Bordoloi 06.09.2002 Assam

13 301 Chaitra Borji 31.08.2003 Karnataka

14 424 Naorem Anita Devi 21.09.2001 Manipur

15 302 Savitri  Hebbalatti 10.05.2000 Karnataka

16 393 Sanskruti Jadhav 19.09.2004 Maharashtra

17 505 Taruna Bishnoi 09.07.2003 Rajasthan

18 536 Monika Jat 02.09.2000 RSPB

19 509 Suman Siyag 21.01.2002 Rajasthan

20 507 Nirma 24.08.2001 Rajasthan

21 508 Ravina Bishnoi 16.09.2004 Rajasthan

22 391 Radhika Darade 04.03.2004 Maharashtra

23 390 Ranjita Ghorpade 26.09.1999 Maharashtra

24 506 Pooja Bishnoi 25.08.2002 Rajasthan

25 504 Kavita Siyag 10.11.1999 Rajasthan

26 344 Leakzes Angmo 11.03.2003 Ladakh

27 389 Rutika Gaikwad 19.10.1999 Maharashtra

28 577 Bindiya Surya 15.05.1988 Tamil Nadu

29 537 Kaveri N Muranal 08.06.2001 RSPB

30 360 Hemlata Dhakad 24.06.2001 Madhya Pradesh

31 107 Elizabeth Beck 02.01.1992 Chhatisgarh

32 310 Ankita  Rathod 24.03.2004 Karnataka

33 299 Keerthi Rangaswamy  C. 17.05.2002 Karnataka

Final Results
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023
34 211 Priyanka 16.02.2002 Haryana

35 640 Ashita Dhawan 26.05.1995 Uttar Pradesh

36 579 Vinolee 18.07.1985 Tamil Nadu

37 394 Jinat Sayyad 24.10.2004 Maharashtra

38 212 Kavita 02.08.2002 Haryana

39 213 Rajbala 15.02.1997 Haryana

40 26 Kiakia Lindum 10.05.1995 Arunachal Pradesh

41 56 Bebi Kumari 12.01.2001 Bihar

42 638 Anushka Sharma 06.10.2001 Uttar Pradesh

43 159 Akshata Alornekar 02.01.1987 Goa DNF

136 Shivagi Tiwari 25.12.2000 Delhi DNF

140 Supriya Kumari 26.12.1997 Delhi DNF

158 Megan Fernandes 20.10.2001 Goa DNF

304 Sahana Kudiganur 24.09.2001 Karnataka DNF

332 Archana S 13.12.1999 Kerala DNF

639 Nikita 24.12.2000 Uttar Pradesh DNF

333 Adithya Ratheesh 02.05.2001 Kerala DNF

392 Sujata Waghire 08.12.2005 Maharashtra DNF

471 Pushpinder Kaur 24.09.1992 Punjab DNF

473 Rajbir Kaur 08.08.1995 Punjab DNF

642 Ratna Sen 23.02.2002 Uttar Pradesh DNF

539 Mayanglambam Sonali Chanu 11.03.1997 RSPB DNF

641 Kusum Lata Rathore 20.01.1998 Uttar Pradesh DNF

209 Mukul 15.11.2000 Haryana DNS

578 Nandhini Sharma 03.06.1993 Tamil Nadu DNS

_______________________________
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Communique No. 18

Creterium Race 1st 539 539 538 538 538 538 538 Tuesday, Jan. 10, 2023

Final 2nd 304 540 208 208 208 506 208 Women Elite

Race Distance : 35 Km. 3rd 300 300 506 506 506 208 506

4th 540 538 540 177 177 539 300

5th 177 39 176 300 300 444 178

S No Bib No. Name Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Finish 
 Order

+ lap - lap Bal Total Pt Place

1 538 Danamma C RSPB 0 1 5 5 5 5 5 1 26 26 1

208 Meenakshi Haryana 0 0 3 3 3 2 3 2 14 14 2

506 Pooja Bishnoi Rajasthan 0 0 2 2 2 3 2 3 11 11 3

539 Mayanglambam Sonali Chanu RSPB 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 11 11 11 4

300 Soumya Antapur Karnataka 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 5 5

540 Chayanika Gogoi RSPB 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 5 5 6

304 Sahana Kudiganur Karnataka 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 3 7

177 Muskan Gupta Gujarat 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10 2 2 8

178 Jyoti Kumavat Gujarat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9

176 Dhara Patel Gujarat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 10

444 Swasti Singh Orissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 11

505 Taruna Bishnoi Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 12

39 Gongutri Bordoloi Assam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

140 Supriya Kumari Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

209 Mukul Haryana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

344 Leakzes Angmo Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

391 Radhika Darade Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

423 Khoirom Rejiya Devi Manipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

473 Rajbir Kaur Punjab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

472 Priyanka Punjab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

509 Suman Siyag Rajasthan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

2 672 Urmi Das West Bengal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

3 638 Anushka Sharma Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF

4 392 Sujata Waghire Maharashtra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

5 641 Kusum Lata Rathore Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -20 -20 DNF

7 642 Ratna Sen Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -20 -20 DNF

Point Scoring Sheet

_______________________________
Communique approved by commissaries panel



   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final MEN UNDER 23

Race Distance : 40 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 485 Goran Singh Gaur 02.03.2003 Rajasthan 00:37:00.000 01:30:15.090 00:53:15.090 45.07

2 486 Mukesh Kaswan Kaswan 11.01.2003 Rajasthan 00:15:00.000 01:09:10.774 00:54:10.774 44.30

3 371 Chinmay Kewalramani 24.07.2000 Maharashtra 00:24:00.000 01:18:55.929 00:54:55.929 43.69

4 74 Vikram Seth 26.01.2001 Chandigarh 00:39:00.000 01:34:10.758 00:55:10.758 43.49

5 370 Pranav Kamble 07.06.2001 Maharashtra 00:35:00.000 01:30:48.864 00:55:48.864 43.00

6 191 Dipanshu 11.05.2002 Haryana 00:27:00.000 01:22:55.657 00:55:55.657 42.91

7 622 Mukul 18.08.2001 Uttar Pradesh 00:09:00.000 01:05:05.560 00:56:05.560 42.79

8 167 Manav Chandwani 14.12.2000 Gujarat 00:38:00.000 01:34:12.514 00:56:12.514 42.70

9 321 Sudhev M B 22.01.2002 Kerala 00:34:00.000 01:30:36.112 00:56:36.112 42.40

10 282 Shrishail  Virapur 10.11.2001 Karnataka 00:25:00.000 01:21:46.744 00:56:46.744 42.27

11 665 Rithankar Das 14.12.2001 West Bengal 00:32:00.000 01:28:47.382 00:56:47.382 42.26

12 624 Syed Burhan Ali 24.06.2002 Uttar Pradesh 00:07:00.000 01:03:54.901 00:56:54.901 42.17

13 43 Vikash Kumar Singh 15.12.2000 Bihar 00:19:00.000 01:16:03.116 00:57:03.116 42.07

14 562 Emil Joesph 28.03.2003 Tamil Nadu 00:33:00.000 01:30:42.845 00:57:42.845 41.58

15 192 Arab Singh 19.01.2003 Haryana 00:36:00.000 01:34:11.049 00:58:11.049 41.25

16 283 Vyshakh  K.  V. 09.06.2000 Karnataka 00:16:00.000 01:14:18.899 00:58:18.899 41.16

17 241 Zamin Hassan Mirza 26.06.2002 Jammu & Kashmir 00:11:00.000 01:10:26.434 00:59:26.434 40.38

18 593 Utsav Batteneni 12.05.2002 Telangana 00:21:00.000 01:20:26.874 00:59:26.874 40.37

19 668 Hardik Kumar Shaw 21.02.2003 West Bengal 00:14:00.000 01:13:31.756 00:59:31.756 40.32

20 31 Rimanju Roy 05.09.2003 Assam 00:29:00.000 01:28:38.070 00:59:38.070 40.25

21 457 Gunkaran Singh 21.11.2002 Punjab 00:23:00.000 01:22:40.034 00:59:40.034 40.22

22 125 Raghav Jha 19.10.2003 Delhi 00:13:00.000 01:12:46.466 00:59:46.466 40.15

23 148 Parashuram Koli 04.02.2000 Goa 00:31:00.000 01:33:18.041 01:02:18.041 38.52

24 595 D. Rakesh 23.11.2003 Telangana 00:08:00.000 01:10:30.768 01:02:30.768 38.39

25 233 Kanishk Sharma 19.09.2003 Himachal Pradesh 00:26:00.000 01:29:38.646 01:03:38.646 37.71

26 1 R S Selvaa 07.03.2003 Andaman & Nicobar 00:30:00.000 01:34:07.596 01:04:07.596 37.43

27 428 Rohit Hembram 06.11.2003 Orissa 00:02:00.000 01:06:18.631 01:04:18.631 37.32

28 33 Debanuj Saikia 30.07.2002 Assam 00:18:00.000 01:22:54.640 01:04:54.640 36.97

29 7 Sk.Nagur Roshan 02.11.2003 Andhra Pradesh 00:04:00.000 01:10:25.818 01:06:25.818 36.13

30 2 Sagar Bakla 15.02.2003 Andaman & Nicobar 00:03:00.000 01:09:31.974 01:06:31.974 36.07

31 9 G.Sam Manohar 02.12.2001 Andhra Pradesh 00:01:00.000 01:07:45.113 01:06:45.113 35.95

32 149 Pratik Naik 02.11.2003 Goa 00:20:00.000 01:27:02.895 01:07:02.895 35.80

33 230 Aman Bodh 14.10.2002 Himachal Pradesh 00:12:00.000 01:23:07.624 01:11:07.624 33.74

34 350 Swashtik Gupta 24.11.1994 Madhya Pradesh 00:06:00.000 01:21:16.337 01:15:16.337 31.88

35 429 Krupasindhu Bredeka 09.04.2003 Orissa 00:00:00.000 01:18:21.353 01:18:21.353 30.63

36 72 Ankit Kumar 25.12.2002 Chandigarh 00:17:00.000 01:35:22.715 01:18:22.715 30.62

95 Pratik Singh 21.12.2003 Chhatisgarh 00:28:00.000 DNF

459 Harpreet Ram 20.06.2000 Punjab 00:22:00.000 DNF

349 Prathvi Singh 04.05.2001 Madhya Pradesh 00:10:00.000 DNS

165 Prince Mistry 18.06.2002 Gujarat 00:05:00.000 DNS

Final Results

Communique No. 20
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Men Under 23

Race Distance : 100 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 122 Arshad Faridi 15.06.2003 Delhi 02:30:03.765 39.98

2 124 Hardeep Singh 28.08.2003 Delhi 02:30:03.815 39.98

3 666 Vishaish Tomar 31.01.2002 West Bengal 02:30:04.412 39.98

4 370 Pranav Kamble 07.06.2001 Maharashtra

5 487 Manav Sarda 08.08.2003 Rajasthan

6 486 Mukesh Kaswan Kaswan 11.01.2003 Rajasthan

7 166 Shyam Vaishya 20.01.2001 Gujarat

8 31 Rimanju Roy 05.09.2003 Assam

9 125 Raghav Jha 19.10.2003 Delhi

10 562 Emil Joesph 28.03.2003 Tamil Nadu

11 624 Syed Burhan Ali 24.06.2002 Uttar Pradesh

12 621 Veeresh Kumar 05.03.2003 Uttar Pradesh

13 123 Chirag Sehgal 31.12.2003 Delhi

14 74 Vikram Seth 26.01.2001 Chandigarh

15 148 Parashuram Koli 04.02.2000 Goa

16 232 Nikhil Thakur 20.08.2003 Himachal Pradesh

17 167 Manav Chandwani 14.12.2000 Gujarat

18 285 Zeeshan M. 22.08.2001 Karnataka

19 46 Rohit Roy 22.12.2000 Bihar

20 238 Mohmiss Ismail 28.12.2001 Jammu & Kashmir

21 149 Pratik Naik 02.11.2003 Goa

22 283 Vyshakh  K.  V. 09.06.2000 Karnataka

23 32 Manabjyoti Teron 01.07.2003 Assam

24 623 Vasu Gaur 19.04.2002 Uttar Pradesh

25 282 Shrishail  Virapur 10.11.2001 Karnataka

26 165 Prince Mistry 18.06.2002 Gujarat

27 43 Vikash Kumar Singh 15.12.2000 Bihar

28 593 Utsav Batteneni 12.05.2002 Telangana

29 30 Raj Prohlad Neog 09.06.2002 Assam

30 240 Suhaib-ul-Mehraj 15.12.2001 Jammu & Kashmir

31 147 Rosevan Menezes 03.02.2000 Goa

32 564 Udhaya.K 26.06.2003 Tamil Nadu

33 561 Ashokraj.N 10.02.2003 Tamil Nadu

34 233 Kanishk Sharma 19.09.2003 Himachal Pradesh

35 194 Abhishek Malik 28.11.2000 Haryana

36 664 Dipayan Saha 19.11.2001 West Bengal

37 372 Tejas Dhande 04.08.2000 Maharashtra

38 457 Gunkaran Singh 21.11.2002 Punjab

39 239 Sheikh Saqibul 05.05.2002 Jammu & Kashmir

40 429 Krupasindhu Bredeka 09.04.2003 Orissa

41 9 G.Sam Manohar 02.12.2001 Andhra Pradesh

42 321 Sudhev M B 22.01.2002 Kerala

43 75 Aryan Gupta 28.03.2002 Chandigarh

44 10 K.Vamsikiran 01.04.2003 Andhra Pradesh

45 1 R S Selvaa 07.03.2003 Andaman & Nicobar

46 2 Sagar Bakla 15.02.2003 Andaman & Nicobar

DISQ 594 K. Yashwanth Kumar 04.02.2002 Telangana 02:30:03.770 Dope positive

Final Results
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

6 Sanju Xalxo 17.10.2002 Andaman & Nicobar

7 Sk.Nagur Roshan 02.11.2003 Andhra Pradesh

8 P.Jai Kumar 17.03.2002 Andhra Pradesh

33 Debanuj Saikia 30.07.2002 Assam

44 Ravi Ranjan Kumar 18.08.2002 Bihar

45 Hritik Raj 19.01.2003 Bihar

73 Jaskirat Singh 27.02.2003 Chandigarh

76 Aman Kumar Yadav 15.02.2001 Chandigarh

92 Divyanshu Singh 19.07.2003 Chhatisgarh

93 Sajan Kurre 04.06.2000 Chhatisgarh

95 Pratik Singh 21.12.2003 Chhatisgarh

193 Karan Singh 14.10.2002 Haryana

230 Aman Bodh 14.10.2002 Himachal Pradesh

284 Anil  Kalappagol 16.07.2002 Karnataka

349 Prathvi Singh 04.05.2001 Madhya Pradesh

371 Chinmay Kewalramani 24.07.2000 Maharashtra

373 Dattatray Chougule 20.12.2003 Maharashtra

428 Rohit Hembram 06.11.2003 Orissa

458 Jatinderpal Singh 12.02.2002 Punjab

459 Harpreet Ram 20.06.2000 Punjab

478 Ganesh Beniwal 05.07.2002 Rajasthan

485 Goran Singh Gaur 02.03.2003 Rajasthan

563 Mohavash.S 31.07.2003 Tamil Nadu

596 M Dhamodar 01.01.2000 Telangana

597 Shiva Thamada 20.09.2000 Telangana

622 Mukul 18.08.2001 Uttar Pradesh

649 Akash Kumar 20.12.2000 Uttrakhand

650 Prashant Bhatt 04.08.2001 Uttrakhand

651 Kapil Joshi 25.08.2002 Uttrakhand

665 Rithankar Das 14.12.2001 West Bengal

667 Rohit Samal 11.11.2003 West Bengal

668 Hardik Kumar Shaw 21.02.2003 West Bengal

_______________________________
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final MEN JUNIOR

Race Distance : 30 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 488 Kheta Ram 07.09.2005 Rajasthan 00:37:00.000 01:17:30.599 00:40:30.599 44.43

2 598 Aashirwad Saxena 15.11.2005 Telangana 00:33:00.000 01:14:31.790 00:41:31.790 43.34

3 78 Jai Dogra 07.02.2005 Chandigarh 00:29:00.000 01:11:01.427 00:42:01.427 42.83

4 47 Prahalad Kumar 03.02.2005 Bihar 00:10:00.000 00:52:31.895 00:42:31.895 42.32

5 287 Pratap  Padachi 19.08.2004 Karnataka 00:19:00.000 01:01:33.716 00:42:33.716 42.29

6 195 Gurnoor Poonia 17.08.2005 Haryana 00:38:00.000 01:20:54.639 00:42:54.639 41.95

7 376 Virendra Patil 16.02.2005 Maharashtra 00:36:00.000 01:19:11.015 00:43:11.015 41.68

8 323 Alan K S 24.08.2004 Kerala 00:16:00.000 00:59:22.730 00:43:22.730 41.49

9 286 Raghavendra  Vandal 25.08.2005 Karnataka 00:27:00.000 01:10:41.457 00:43:41.457 41.20

10 50 Nitish Kumar 15.02.2005 Bihar 00:04:00.000 00:47:43.614 00:43:43.614 41.16

11 374 Uday Timkare 24.09.2005 Maharashtra 00:26:00.000 01:09:49.197 00:43:49.197 41.08

12 242 Adnan Bashir 18.04.2005 Jammu & Kashmir 00:23:00.000 01:06:56.197 00:43:56.197 40.97

13 150 Mark Fernandes 20.07.2005 Goa 00:20:00.000 01:04:01.457 00:44:01.457 40.89

14 126 Akshar Tyagi 03.04.2005 Delhi 00:30:00.000 01:14:28.458 00:44:28.458 40.47

15 625 Vivek Panwar 08.07.2005 Uttar Pradesh 00:14:00.000 00:58:59.973 00:44:59.973 40.00

16 460 Sahildeep Singh 07.02.2005 Punjab 00:39:00.000 01:24:35.688 00:45:35.688 39.48

17 13 B.Manikanta 15.07.2003 Andhra Pradesh 00:09:00.000 00:55:03.924 00:46:03.924 39.07

18 352 Bhuyash Kapoor 22.09.2004 Madhya Pradesh 00:07:00.000 00:53:05.022 00:46:05.022 39.06

19 34 Shreyam Dutta 05.11.2005 Assam 00:28:00.000 01:14:35.856 00:46:35.856 38.63

20 80 Ashish 20.06.2005 Chandigarh 00:18:00.000 01:04:39.410 00:46:39.410 38.58

21 565 Mownishwaran.A 07.11.2004 Tamil Nadu 00:06:00.000 00:53:01.234 00:47:01.234 38.28

22 461 Avan Puri 01.12.2005 Punjab 00:35:00.000 01:22:03.399 00:47:03.399 38.25

23 627 Santosh Singh 22.01.2004 Uttar Pradesh 00:03:00.000 00:50:24.910 00:47:24.910 37.96

24 5 Subhash Sengupta 23.05.2005 Andaman & Nicobar 00:08:00.000 00:55:39.084 00:47:39.084 37.77

25 653 Smaran Bhat 21.07.2004 Uttrakhand 00:12:00.000 01:01:01.606 00:49:01.606 36.71

26 127 Jaspreet Singh Saini 10.03.2005 Delhi 00:11:00.000 01:00:11.382 00:49:11.382 36.59

27 669 Priyanshu Biswal 09.09.2005 West Bengal 00:13:00.000 01:02:21.918 00:49:21.918 36.46

28 168 Varun Kachhwaha 08.10.2004 Gujarat 00:17:00.000 01:06:50.200 00:49:50.200 36.12

29 652 Daksh Jairaj 07.06.2005 Uttrakhand 00:25:00.000 01:15:19.219 00:50:19.219 35.77

30 258 Narendra Hansdah 21.02.2004 Jharkhand 00:00:00.000 00:51:35.936 00:51:35.936 34.88

31 670 Jishnudeep Dutta 24.09.2004 West Bengal 00:24:00.000 01:16:31.255 00:52:31.255 34.27

32 152 Aaron Martins 31.03.2005 Goa 00:02:00.000 00:55:39.077 00:53:39.077 33.55

33 412 Chingangbam Lamyanba Meitei 13.06.2005 Manipur 00:15:00.000 01:09:16.973 00:54:16.973 33.16

34 602 A Manohar 28.10.2004 Telangana 00:05:00.000 00:59:32.407 00:54:32.407 33.00

35 431 Ajaya Biswas 15.03.2004 Orissa 00:01:00.000 00:56:04.187 00:55:04.187 32.69

36 430 Omm Prakash Barik 04.01.2005 Orissa 00:22:00.000 01:19:24.907 00:57:24.907 31.35

566 Michael Antony.J 08.09.2005 Tamil Nadu 00:34:00.000 DNF

322 Akash V R 16.11.2004 Kerala 00:21:00.000 DNF

DISQ* 196 Raman 08.08.2005 Haryana 00:31:00.000 01:11:02.983 00:40:02.983 44.94

DISQ* 489 Swai Ram Pooniya 15.03.2005 Rajasthan 00:32:00.000 01:12:53.139 00:40:53.139 44.03

* Disqualified due to overage

Final Results

Communique No. 24 Revised
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Team Time Trial Monday, Jan. 9, 2023

Final Men Junior

Race Distance : 40 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

488 Kheta Ram 07.09.2005

1 494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006 Rajasthan 00:16:00.000 01:07:20.188 00:51:20.188 46.75

490 Manish Maan 03.04.2004

491 Kushal Bishnoi 07.07.2004

286 Raghavendra  Vandal 25.08.2005

2 287 Pratap  Padachi 19.08.2004 Karnataka 00:12:00.000 01:05:30.941 00:53:30.941 44.85

288 Uday  Guled 01.07.2004

289 Lakshmish  H.  R. 18.05.2005

374 Uday Timkare 24.09.2005

3 375 Vivan Sapru 09.04.2004 Maharashtra 00:10:00.000 01:04:03.079 00:54:03.079 44.40

376 Virendra Patil 16.02.2005

377 Aryan Maral 22.05.2005

47 Prahalad Kumar 03.02.2005

4 48 Mayank Raj 17.07.2004 Bihar 00:06:00.000 01:01:41.004 00:55:41.004 43.10

50 Nitish Kumar 15.02.2005

51 Vikas Kumar Yadav 17.03.2006

322 Akash V R 16.11.2004

5 323 Alan K S 24.08.2004 Kerala 00:04:00.000 01:00:04.217 00:56:04.217 42.80

324 Salvin V J 30.11.2004

325 Adwaith Sankar S  S 02.02.2004

126 Akshar Tyagi 03.04.2005

6 127 Jaspreet Singh Saini 10.03.2005 Delhi 00:02:00.000 01:02:00.979 01:00:00.979 39.99

128 Ayush Singh 26.06.2005

129 Gaurav Kumar 17.10.2004

565 Mownishwaran.A 07.11.2004

7 566 Michael Antony.J 08.09.2005 Tamil Nadu 00:08:00.000 01:08:42.587 01:00:42.587 39.53

567 Kesavaraj.B 08.01.2004

568 Harshit 18.10.2005

430 Omm Prakash Barik 04.01.2005

8 431 Ajaya Biswas 15.03.2004 Orissa 00:00:00.000 01:18:30.275 01:18:30.275 30.57

433 Ayus Purty 27.10.2005

434 Lokesh Chaudary 04.09.2004

195 Gurnoor Poonia 17.08.2005

DSQ 196 Raman 08.08.2005 Haryana DSQ

197 Niraj Kumar 03.09.2004

198 Shushant 12.08.2004

599 A Rama Krishna 11.05.2005

601 G R Sumith 21.12.2004 Telangana DNS

602 A Manohar 28.10.2004

607 Neeli Rakesh 16.09.2006

Final Results
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 
Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 
from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Tuesday, Jan. 10, 2023
Final Men Junior
Race Distance : 80 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 126 Akshar Tyagi 03.04.2005 Delhi 02:01:45.258 39.42
2 197 Niraj Kumar 03.09.2004 Haryana 02:01:45.259 39.42
3 379 Om Karande 05.12.2005 Maharashtra 02:01:45.260 39.42
4 325 Adwaith Sankar S  S 02.02.2004 Kerala
5 171 Mijaan Abbas 01.09.2005 Gujarat
6 78 Jai Dogra 07.02.2005 Chandigarh
7 375 Vivan Sapru 09.04.2004 Maharashtra
8 98 Altaf Aadil 05.06.2004 Jammu & Kashmir
9 128 Ayush Singh 26.06.2005 Delhi

10 287 Pratap  Padachi 19.08.2004 Karnataka
11 150 Mark Fernandes 20.07.2005 Goa
12 461 Avan Puri 01.12.2005 Punjab
13 565 Mownishwaran.A 07.11.2004 Tamil Nadu
14 290 Sambaji  Jadhav 13.08.2005 Karnataka
15 324 Salvin V J 30.11.2004 Kerala
16 655 Chetan Oberai 27.10.2004 Uttrakhand
17 127 Jaspreet Singh Saini 10.03.2005 Delhi
18 378 Bhushan Patil 20.07.2005 Maharashtra
19 323 Alan K S 24.08.2004 Kerala
20 627 Santosh Singh 22.01.2004 Uttar Pradesh
21 598 Aashirwad Saxena 15.11.2005 Telangana
22 566 Michael Antony.J 08.09.2005 Tamil Nadu
23 168 Varun Kachhwaha 08.10.2004 Gujarat
24 625 Vivek Panwar 08.07.2005 Uttar Pradesh
25 568 Harshit 18.10.2005 Tamil Nadu
26 376 Virendra Patil 16.02.2005 Maharashtra
27 51 Vikas Kumar Yadav 17.03.2006 Bihar
28 352 Bhuyash Kapoor 22.09.2004 Madhya Pradesh
29 600 Chirayush Patwardan 18.01.2005 Telangana
30 490 Manish Maan 03.04.2004 Rajasthan
31 242 Adnan Bashir 18.04.2005 Jammu & Kashmir
32 351 Anant Singh Mehra 12.05.2005 Madhya Pradesh
33 491 Kushal Bishnoi 07.07.2004 Rajasthan
34 196 Raman 08.08.2005 Haryana
35 289 Lakshmish  H.  R. 18.05.2005 Karnataka
36 669 Priyanshu Biswal 09.09.2005 West Bengal
37 77 Ishan Deshwal 16.04.2005 Chandigarh
38 599 A Rama Krishna 11.05.2005 Telangana
39 244 Hilal Ahmad Dar 04.06.2005 Jammu & Kashmir
40 626 Amritansh 02.08.2004 Uttar Pradesh
41 492 Bharat Bijarnia 27.12.2004 Rajasthan

Final Results

Communique No. 28
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 
Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 
from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

42 374 Uday Timkare 24.09.2005 Maharashtra
43 652 Daksh Jairaj 07.06.2005 Uttrakhand
44 198 Shushant 12.08.2004 Haryana
45 195 Gurnoor Poonia 17.08.2005 Haryana
46 129 Gaurav Kumar 17.10.2004 Delhi
47 460 Sahildeep Singh 07.02.2005 Punjab
48 288 Uday  Guled 01.07.2004 Karnataka
49 670 Jishnudeep Dutta 24.09.2004 West Bengal
50 567 Kesavaraj.B 08.01.2004 Tamil Nadu
51 488 Kheta Ram 07.09.2005 Rajasthan
52 377 Aryan Maral 22.05.2005 Maharashtra
53 170 Ashish Panchkoti 05.09.2004 Gujarat
54 653 Smaran Bhat 21.07.2004 Uttrakhand
55 169 Shiva Ditya Singh 26.10.2004 Gujarat
56 463 Vijay Partap 07.07.2004 Punjab
57 243 Abhay Choudhary 05.06.2004 Jammu & Kashmir
58 97 Mahesh Kumar 20.01.2005 Chhatisgarh
59 654 Vishal Arya 06.01.2004 Uttrakhand
60 35 Arjun Subba 16.08.2004 Assam
61 258 Narendra Hansdah 21.02.2004 Jharkhand
62 152 Aaron Martins 31.03.2005 Goa
63 49 Omm 10.05.2005 Bihar
64 431 Ajaya Biswas 15.03.2004 Orissa

DNS 48 Mayank Raj 17.07.2004 Bihar
DNS 50 Nitish Kumar 15.02.2005 Bihar
DNS 80 Ashish 20.06.2005 Chandigarh
DNS 151 Atharv Sawant 15.09.2004 Goa
DNS 489 Swai Ram Pooniya 15.03.2005 Rajasthan

4 John 22.10.2005 Andaman & Nicobar
5 Subhash Sengupta 23.05.2005 Andaman & Nicobar

12 K.Suresh Babu 10.05.2005 Andhra Pradesh
13 B.Manikanta 15.07.2003 Andhra Pradesh
14 A.Vijay Kumar 14.10.2004 Andhra Pradesh
34 Shreyam Dutta 05.11.2005 Assam
47 Prahalad Kumar 03.02.2005 Bihar
79 Jaspreet Singh 14.03.2005 Chandigarh
96 Udit Narayan 05.06.2005 Chhatisgarh

130 Mayank Yadav 11.03.2004 Delhi
286 Raghavendra  Vandal 25.08.2005 Karnataka
353 Abhisek Modanwan 02.11.2005 Madhya Pradesh
569 Pranav Raj 05.09.2005 Tamil Nadu
601 G R Sumith 21.12.2004 Telangana
602 A Manohar 28.10.2004 Telangana
628 Yogesh Kumar 10.03.2005 Uttar Pradesh
629 Shivam Sharma 07.03.2005 Uttar Pradesh

_______________________________
Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final WOMEN JUNIOR

Race Distance : 20 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 511 Maya Dudi 14.02.2004 Rajasthan 00:12:00.000 00:43:57.404 00:31:57.404 37.55

2 214 Anju 17.09.2004 Haryana 00:17:00.000 00:49:25.651 00:32:25.651 37.01

3 395 Pooja Danole 15.04.2004 Maharashtra 00:29:00.000 01:01:25.940 00:32:25.940 37.00

4 396 Apurva Gore 25.03.2005 Maharashtra 00:20:00.000 00:52:26.213 00:32:26.213 36.99

5 305 Nanda  Chichakhandi 05.07.2005 Karnataka 00:18:00.000 00:50:35.431 00:32:35.431 36.82

6 512 Prameshwari Kumawat 12.12.2004 Rajasthan 00:23:00.000 00:55:44.457 00:32:44.457 36.65

7 218 Himanshi Singh 22.06.2004 Haryana 00:27:00.000 01:00:14.783 00:33:14.783 36.09

8 306 Bhavana  Patil 25.11.2004 Karnataka 00:28:00.000 01:01:30.701 00:33:30.701 35.81

9 580 Kasthuri.N 27.05.2004 Tamil Nadu 00:03:00.000 00:36:37.652 00:33:37.652 35.69

10 335 Alanis Lilly Cubeleo 15.09.2005 Kerala 00:25:00.000 00:58:37.883 00:33:37.883 35.68

11 85 Reet Kapoor 26.08.2004 Chandigarh 00:15:00.000 00:50:14.388 00:35:14.388 34.05

12 581 Tamilarasi.R 07.11.2005 Tamil Nadu 00:22:00.000 00:57:32.634 00:35:32.634 33.76

13 267 Pushpa Kumari 15.10.2005 Jharkhand 00:10:00.000 00:45:32.663 00:35:32.663 33.76

14 674 Trishna Das 04.06.2005 West Bengal 00:02:00.000 00:39:39.694 00:37:39.694 31.86

15 336 Sayli Anand Pashte 05.04.2005 Kerala 00:19:00.000 00:57:57.180 00:38:57.180 30.81

16 675 Riya Mondal 14.11.2004 West Bengal 00:21:00.000 01:02:10.888 00:41:10.888 29.14

17 179 Nita Panchkoti 03.01.2005 Gujarat 00:16:00.000 00:57:21.754 00:41:21.754 29.01

18 361 Vidhi Bonde 18.07.2004 Madhya Pradesh 00:14:00.000 00:55:46.899 00:41:46.899 28.72

19 362 Shail Kumari 07.10.2004 Madhya Pradesh 00:05:00.000 00:47:08.676 00:42:08.676 28.47

20 138 Meeshka Tanwar 12.05.2005 Delhi 00:06:00.000 00:49:14.610 00:43:14.610 27.75

21 108 Khushbu Nishad 08.02.2005 Chhatisgarh 00:08:00.000 00:52:33.502 00:44:33.502 26.93

22 643 Tanu Bharti 21.12.2004 Uttar Pradesh 00:11:00.000 00:57:10.293 00:46:10.293 25.99

23 180 Harshini Reddy 19.12.2005 Gujarat 00:09:00.000 00:55:27.718 00:46:27.718 25.83

24 445 Minati Singh Orissa 00:04:00.000 00:50:43.699 00:46:43.699 25.68

25 109 Laxmi Nirmalkar 24.03.2004 Chhatisgarh 00:00:00.000 00:47:49.645 00:47:49.645 25.09

26 446 Urmila Behera 04.01.2004 Orissa 00:13:00.000 01:01:10.641 00:48:10.641 24.91

27 21 T.Kavya Sri 11.05.2005 Andhra Pradesh 00:07:00.000 00:56:37.809 00:49:37.809 24.18

28 612 Sanga  Naganjali 05.06.2005 Telangana 00:01:00.000 00:52:40.187 00:51:40.187 23.22

29 474 Ritu 19.09.2006 Punjab 00:24:00.000 01:20:52.846 00:56:52.846 21.10

137 Ishika Gupta 18.02.2004 Delhi 00:26:00.000 DNS

Final Results

Communique No. 30R

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Team Time Trial Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Women Junior

Race Distance : 30 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

395 Pooja Danole 15.04.2004

1 396 Apurva Gore 25.03.2005 Maharashtra 00:06:00.000 00:52:40.693 00:46:40.693 38.56

397 Vaishnavi Pillai 17.12.2004

398 Sanskruti Khese 23.11.2004

511 Maya Dudi 14.02.2004

2 512 Prameshwari Kumawat 12.12.2004 Rajasthan 00:04:00.000 00:50:55.988 00:46:55.988 38.35

513 Pooja Legha 15.08.2004

514 Bhagwati Bhadu 01.01.2005

214 Anju 17.09.2004

3 215 Ruchika Singh 02.06.2004 Haryana 00:02:00.000 00:49:11.715 00:47:11.715 38.14

216 Megha Bisht 13.09.2004

218 Himanshi Singh 22.06.2004

305 Nanda  Chichakhandi 05.07.2005

4 306 Bhavana  Patil 25.11.2004 Karnataka 00:08:00.000 00:56:32.651 00:48:32.651 37.08

307 Savita  Adagal 08.06.2004

308 Kaveri  Dolli 01.05.2005

334 Agxa Ann Thomas 26.07.2004

5 335 Alanis Lilly Cubeleo 15.09.2005 Kerala 00:00:00.000 00:50:22.852 00:50:22.852 35.73

336 Sayli Anand Pashte 05.04.2005

337 Srushti Sanjay Kumbhoje 27.10.2006

Final Results

Communique No. 32

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 
Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 
from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Monday, Jan. 9, 2023
Final Women Junior
Race Distance : 60 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 396 Apurva Gore 25.03.2005 Maharashtra 01:49:43.547 32.81
2 395 Pooja Danole 15.04.2004 Maharashtra 01:51:49.835 32.19
3 580 Kasthuri.N 27.05.2004 Tamil Nadu 01:51:49.836 32.19
4 398 Sanskruti Khese 23.11.2004 Maharashtra
5 335 Alanis Lilly Cubeleo 15.09.2005 Kerala
6 216 Megha Bisht 13.09.2004 Haryana
7 581 Tamilarasi.R 07.11.2005 Tamil Nadu
8 512 Prameshwari Kumawat 12.12.2004 Rajasthan
9 308 Kaveri  Dolli 01.05.2005 Karnataka

10 515 Mooli Siyag 06.08.2005 Rajasthan
11 215 Ruchika Singh 02.06.2004 Haryana
12 511 Maya Dudi 14.02.2004 Rajasthan
13 513 Pooja Legha 15.08.2004 Rajasthan
14 181 Ankita Vasava 18.05.2004 Gujarat
15 309 Nivedita  Kokkanavar 15.07.2005 Karnataka
16 305 Nanda  Chichakhandi 05.07.2005 Karnataka
17 307 Savita  Adagal 08.06.2004 Karnataka
18 397 Vaishnavi Pillai 17.12.2004 Maharashtra
19 514 Bhagwati Bhadu 01.01.2005 Rajasthan
20 218 Himanshi Singh 22.06.2004 Haryana
22 306 Bhavana  Patil 25.11.2004 Karnataka
23 361 Vidhi Bonde 18.07.2004 Madhya Pradesh
24 217 Vrinda Yadav 13.12.2004 Haryana
24 673 Koyel Halder 17.10.2005 West Bengal
25 336 Sayli Anand Pashte 05.04.2005 Kerala
26 108 Khushbu Nishad 08.02.2005 Chhatisgarh
27 138 Meeshka Tanwar 12.05.2005 Delhi
28 180 Harshini Reddy 19.12.2005 Gujarat
29 362 Shail Kumari 07.10.2004 Madhya Pradesh

85 Reet Kapoor 26.08.2004 Chandigarh DNF
109 Laxmi Nirmalkar 24.03.2004 Chhatisgarh DNF
137 Ishika Gupta 18.02.2004 Delhi DNF
139 Roshni 01.01.2004 Delhi DNF
179 Nita Panchkoti 03.01.2005 Gujarat DNF
214 Anju 17.09.2004 Haryana DNF
267 Pushpa Kumari 15.10.2005 Jharkhand DNF
334 Agxa Ann Thomas 26.07.2004 Kerala DNF
400 Shiya Lalwani 11.02.2005 Maharashtra DNF
447 M. Bedak 04.12.2004 Orissa DNF
448 Dhani Hansdah 02.02.2005 Orissa DNF
474 Ritu 19.09.2006 Punjab DNF
582 Selva Keerthana 26.08.2004 Tamil Nadu DNF
643 Tanu Bharti 21.12.2004 Uttar Pradesh DNF
674 Trishna Das 04.06.2005 West Bengal DNF
675 Riya Mondal 14.11.2004 West Bengal DNF

Final Results

Communique No. 34

_______________________________
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final SUB JUNIOR BOYS

Race Distance : 20 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006 Rajasthan 00:39:00.000 01:06:24.767 00:27:24.767 43.78

2 201 Subash 04.02.2006 Haryana 00:29:00.000 00:57:21.134 00:28:21.134 42.32

3 380 Adeep Wagh 21.07.2006 Maharashtra 00:37:00.000 01:05:58.604 00:28:58.604 41.41

4 293 Rahul  Rathod 01.06.2006 Karnataka 00:23:00.000 00:52:03.662 00:29:03.662 41.29

5 570 Nithin.S. 05.08.2006 Tamil Nadu 00:08:00.000 00:37:07.245 00:29:07.245 41.21

6 292 Sujal  Jadhav 02.03.2006 Karnataka 00:38:00.000 01:07:11.503 00:29:11.503 41.11

7 381 Malhar Nawale 12.02.2006 Maharashtra 00:32:00.000 01:01:19.931 00:29:19.931 40.91

8 245 Jahangir Ahmad 30.05.2008 Jammu & Kashmir 00:30:00.000 00:59:32.751 00:29:32.751 40.61

9 496 Abhishek Jyani 25.08.2006 Rajasthan 00:21:00.000 00:50:34.096 00:29:34.096 40.58

10 200 Pankaj 26.09.2006 Haryana 00:40:00.000 01:09:44.158 00:29:44.158 40.36

11 415 Daya Keisham 25.09.2007 Manipur 00:36:00.000 01:05:52.393 00:29:52.393 40.17

12 260 Prithvi Raj Singh 11.12.2007 Jharkhand 00:01:00.000 00:31:09.757 00:30:09.757 39.78

13 435 Sthitaprajna Soumik Pohi 06.11.2006 Orissa 00:00:00.000 00:30:18.763 00:30:18.763 39.59

14 51 Vikas Kumar Yadav 17.03.2006 Bihar 00:25:00.000 00:55:33.578 00:30:33.578 39.27

15 416 Chand Keisham 25.09.2007 Manipur 00:17:00.000 00:47:56.435 00:30:56.435 38.78

16 326 Avinash Sreedhar P A 22.04.2006 Kerala 00:31:00.000 01:02:03.630 00:31:03.630 38.63

17 603 G Sai Charan Yadav 06.12.2007 Telangana 00:34:00.000 01:05:05.786 00:31:05.786 38.59

18 81 Rishi Gupta 15.12.2006 Chandigarh 00:27:00.000 00:58:13.038 00:31:13.038 38.44

19 36 Rupjyoti Kataki 19.07.2007 Assam 00:26:00.000 00:57:41.422 00:31:41.422 37.87

20 132 Arshman Khan 01.01.2006 Delhi 00:24:00.000 00:55:43.267 00:31:43.267 37.83

21 246 Mir Bahgat Nawaz 14.05.2006 Jammu & Kashmir 00:10:00.000 00:41:52.138 00:31:52.138 37.65

22 656 Ayush Negi 07.09.2006 Uttrakhand 00:33:00.000 01:05:00.763 00:32:00.763 37.49

23 15 K.Prudhvi Reddy 01.01.2007 Andhra Pradesh 00:11:00.000 00:43:06.750 00:32:06.750 37.37

24 671 Joy Mondal 27.07.2007 West Bengal 00:18:00.000 00:50:14.389 00:32:14.389 37.22

25 604 A Varun Reddy 17.02.2006 Telangana 00:20:00.000 00:52:15.261 00:32:15.261 37.20

26 354 Abhinandan Patel 18.11.2007 Madhya Pradesh 00:22:00.000 00:54:16.491 00:32:16.491 37.18

27 153 Shubh Karmali 13.03.2007 Goa 00:28:00.000 01:00:28.724 00:32:28.724 36.95

28 259 Narayan Mahato 02.09.2007 Jharkhand 00:15:00.000 00:47:40.083 00:32:40.083 36.73

29 37 Annyun Deka 03.01.2006 Assam 00:04:00.000 00:37:10.967 00:33:10.967 36.16

30 328 Chris Mathew 24.07.2007 Kerala 00:16:00.000 00:49:18.407 00:33:18.407 36.03

31 172 Arik Sailor 01.04.2006 Gujarat 00:13:00.000 00:46:56.748 00:33:56.748 35.35

32 440 S K Hansdah 13.02.2006 Orissa 00:09:00.000 00:43:31.138 00:34:31.138 34.76

33 631 Akshat Dixit 17.06.2007 Uttar Pradesh 00:07:00.000 00:41:34.145 00:34:34.145 34.71

34 464 Guramanat Singh 20.10.2007 Punjab 00:35:00.000 01:09:43.334 00:34:43.334 34.56

35 52 Aditya Kumar 01.03.2006 Bihar 00:03:00.000 00:38:42.780 00:35:42.780 33.60

36 658 Mohd. Shoib 16.04.2007 Uttrakhand 00:19:00.000 00:55:05.329 00:36:05.329 33.25

37 154 Sean Martins 24.08.2006 Goa 00:14:00.000 00:50:35.504 00:36:35.504 32.79

38 82 Caleb Joshua Gonsalves 16.10.2006 Chandigarh 00:02:00.000 00:40:03.228 00:38:03.228 31.53

39 16 V.A.Sathvik 14.07.2006 Andhra Pradesh 00:05:00.000 00:43:43.643 00:38:43.643 30.99

40 102 Samarjeet Singh Bhatiya 15.11.2007 Chhatisgarh 00:12:00.000 00:59:27.304 00:47:27.304 25.29

101 Karan Shah 05.02.2007 Chhatisgarh 00:06:00.000 DNS

Final Results

Communique No. 36
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Team Time Trial Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Sub Junior Boys

Race Distance : 30 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

200 Pankaj 26.09.2006

1 201 Subash 04.02.2006 Haryana 00:20:00.000 01:00:23.030 00:40:23.030 44.57

202 Mayank 15.08.2007

292 Sujal  Jadhav 02.03.2006

2 293 Rahul  Rathod 01.06.2006 Karnataka 00:24:00.000 01:04:30.012 00:40:30.012 44.44

294 Dhananjay Tippannavar 30.11.2006

494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006

3 496 Abhishek Jyani 25.08.2006 Rajasthan 00:22:00.000 01:04:04.729 00:42:04.729 42.78

497 Omprakash Gat 16.03.2007

380 Adeep Wagh 21.07.2006

4 381 Malhar Nawale 12.02.2006 Maharashtra 00:02:00.000 00:45:01.134 00:43:01.134 41.84

383 Pranav Dhamane 10.07.2007

414 Action Konthoujam 05.02.2006

5 415 Daya Keisham 25.09.2007 Manipur 00:16:00.000 00:59:09.608 00:43:09.608 41.71

416 Chand Keisham 25.09.2007

570 Nithin.S. 05.08.2006

6 571 Febian Royce 24.01.2007 Tamil Nadu 00:12:00.000 00:55:57.654 00:43:57.654 40.95

572 Purusothaman.S 01.09.2006

354 Abhinandan Patel 18.11.2007

7 355 Nihar Kumar Verma 20.10.2007 Madhya Pradesh 00:10:00.000 00:54:41.388 00:44:41.388 40.28

356 Sammeta Koushik 22.04.2006

326 Avinash Sreedhar P A 22.04.2006

8 327 Adhithiyan N 18.12.2006 Kerala 00:18:00.000 01:03:11.763 00:45:11.763 39.83

328 Chris Mathew 24.07.2007

131 Manish 09.04.2006

9 133 Porush Mavi 08.12.2006 Delhi 00:08:00.000 00:53:50.619 00:45:50.619 39.26

132 Arshman Khan 01.01.2006

603 G Sai Charan Yadav 06.12.2007

10 604 A Varun Reddy 17.02.2006 Telangana 00:04:00.000 00:49:51.142 00:45:51.142 39.26

606 M Harshith 03.03.2006

435 Sthitaprajna Soumik Pohi 06.11.2006

11 436 Ssaksat Patra 10.04.2006 Orissa 00:00:00.000 00:46:33.916 00:46:33.916 38.66

437 Sk Akif Ahmad 14.03.2006

464 Guramanat Singh 20.10.2007

12 465 Arshdeep Singh 15.07.2007 Punjab 00:14:00.000 01:10:58.108 00:56:58.108 31.60

466 Akashdeep Singh 22.04.2007

259 Narayan Mahato 02.09.2007

260 Prithvi Raj Singh 11.12.2007 Jharkhand 00:06:00.000 DNF

261 Deepraj Oraon 10.12.2006

Final Results

Communique No. 38
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Monday, Jan. 9, 2023

Final Sub Junior Boys

Race Distance : 40 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 259 Narayan Mahato 02.09.2007 Jharkhand 01:31:20.046 26.28

2 292 Sujal  Jadhav 02.03.2006 Karnataka 01:31:20.047 26.28

3 380 Adeep Wagh 21.07.2006 Maharashtra 01:31:20.480 26.28

4 573 Kishore.N. 12.06.2006 Tamil Nadu

5 294 Dhananjay  Tippannavar 30.11.2006 Karnataka

6 496 Abhishek Jyani 25.08.2006 Rajasthan

7 382 Soyab Mulano 19.04.2006 Maharashtra

8 248 Arfat Bashir 11.09.2008 Jammu & Kashmir

9 435 Sthitaprajna Soumik Pohi 06.11.2006 Orissa

10 326 Avinash Sreedhar P A 22.04.2006 Kerala

11 153 Shubh Karmali 13.03.2007 Goa

12 630 Syed Khalid Baghi 15.03.2007 Uttar Pradesh

13 295 Birappa  Navali 04.04.2007 Karnataka

14 172 Arik Sailor 01.04.2006 Gujarat

15 327 Adhithiyan N 18.12.2006 Kerala

16 201 Subash 04.02.2006 Haryana

17 605 B Srikanth 05.03.2006 Telangana

18 606 M Harshith 03.03.2006 Telangana

19 498 Vashudev Bishnoi 20.12.2006 Rajasthan

20 131 Manish 09.04.2006 Delhi

21 570 Nithin.S. 05.08.2006 Tamil Nadu

22 656 Ayush Negi 07.09.2006 Uttrakhand

23 37 Annyun Deka 03.01.2006 Assam

24 293 Rahul  Rathod 01.06.2006 Karnataka

25 246 Mir Bahgat Nawaz 14.05.2006 Jammu & Kashmir

26 203 Rahul Malik 28.06.2007 Haryana

27 607 Neeli Rakesh 16.09.2006 Telangana

28 603 G Sai Charan Yadav 06.12.2007 Telangana

29 658 Mohd. Shoib 16.04.2007 Uttrakhand

30 572 Purusothaman.S 01.09.2006 Tamil Nadu

31 414 Action Konthoujam 05.02.2006 Manipur

32 497 Omprakash Gat 16.03.2007 Rajasthan

33 261 Deepraj Oraon 10.12.2006 Jharkhand

34 328 Chris Mathew 24.07.2007 Kerala

35 133 Porush Mavi 08.12.2006 Delhi

36 202 Mayank 15.08.2007 Haryana

Final Results
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023
37 436 Ssaksat Patra 10.04.2006 Orissa

38 247 Sahil Manzoor 21.05.2008 Jammu & Kashmir

39 657 Vansh 06.01.2006 Uttrakhand

40 132 Arshman Khan 01.01.2006 Delhi

41 383 Pranav Dhamane 10.07.2007 Maharashtra

42 384 Ranveer Khatpe 29.10.2008 Maharashtra

43 52 Aditya Kumar 01.03.2006 Bihar

44 464 Guramanat Singh 20.10.2007 Punjab

45 632 Ashish Rathor 01.01.2006 Uttar Pradesh

46 438 Sagar Mohanty 20.09.2006 Orissa

47 15 K.Prudhvi Reddy 01.01.2007 Andhra Pradesh

48 465 Arshdeep Singh 15.07.2007 Punjab

49 466 Akashdeep Singh 22.04.2007 Punjab

50 17 M.Raju 16.12.2007 Andhra Pradesh

51 84 Mehakpreet Singh 25.12.2007 Chandigarh

52 633 Ashutosh Kumar Singh 15.03.2006 Uttar Pradesh

53 439 Hitesh Kumar Goud 02.11.2007 Orissa

36 Rupjyoti Kataki 19.07.2007 Assam DNF

81 Rishi Gupta 15.12.2006 Chandigarh DNF

82 Caleb Joshua Gonsalves 16.10.2006 Chandigarh DNF

101 Karan Shah 05.02.2007 Chhatisgarh DNF

100 Kishna Shah 05.02.2007 Chhatisgarh DNF

134 Ansh Dwivedi 11.09.2006 Delhi DNF

173 Mantra Mavani 01.12.2007 Gujarat DNF

200 Pankaj 26.09.2006 Haryana DNF

245 Jahangir Ahmad 30.05.2008 Jammu & Kashmir DNF

260 Prithvi Raj Singh 11.12.2007 Jharkhand DNF

262 Sushant Oraon 21.02.2006 Jharkhand DNF

354 Abhinandan Patel 18.11.2007 Madhya Pradesh DNF

355 Nihar Kumar Verma 20.10.2007 Madhya Pradesh DNF

356 Sammeta Koushik 22.04.2006 Madhya Pradesh DNF

381 Malhar Nawale 12.02.2006 Maharashtra DNF

417 Huidrom Jackson Singh 03.03.2007 Manipur DNF

571 Febian Royce 24.01.2007 Tamil Nadu DNF

604 A Varun Reddy 17.02.2006 Telangana DNF

631 Akshat Dixit 17.06.2007 Uttar Pradesh DNF

671 Joy Mondal 27.07.2007 West Bengal DNF

51 Vikas Kumar Yadav 17.03.2006 Bihar DNS

99 Hemant Sen 04.09.2006 Chhatisgarh DNS

494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006 Rajasthan DNS

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final SUB JUNIOR GIRLS

Race Distance : 15 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 517 Harshita Jakhar 24.07.2007 Rajasthan 00:27:00.000 00:50:10.534 00:23:10.534 38.83

2 586 Dhanyadha.J.P. 29.08.2006 Tamil Nadu 00:26:00.000 00:49:24.105 00:23:24.105 38.46

3 518 Basanti Kumawat 11.10.2007 Rajasthan 00:05:00.000 00:29:01.017 00:24:01.017 37.47

4 311 Anupama  Guled 06.06.2006 Karnataka 00:17:00.000 00:41:10.331 00:24:10.331 37.23

5 220 Bhumika 30.06.2007 Haryana 00:16:00.000 00:40:14.741 00:24:14.741 37.12

6 312 Payal  Chavan 14.09.2006 Karnataka 00:25:00.000 00:49:31.109 00:24:31.109 36.71

7 401 Siddhi Shirke 18.05.2006 Maharashtra 00:43:00.000 01:07:31.592 00:24:31.592 36.69

8 219 Agrima Sandhu 14.07.2007 Haryana 00:21:00.000 00:45:50.218 00:24:50.218 36.24

9 268 Sarita Kumari 31.12.2006 Jharkhand 00:23:00.000 00:48:36.258 00:25:36.258 35.15

10 402 Akanksha mhetre 08.07.2007 Maharashtra 00:19:00.000 00:44:40.409 00:25:40.409 35.06

11 644 Akanksha Verma 07.01.2006 Uttar Pradesh 00:11:00.000 00:36:44.674 00:25:44.674 34.96

12 60 Suhani Kumari 21.05.2007 Bihar 00:10:00.000 00:35:55.415 00:25:55.415 34.72

13 270 Santoshi Oraon 22.01.2006 Jharkhand 00:07:00.000 00:33:05.241 00:26:05.241 34.50

14 645 Arkita Verma 02.11.2007 Uttar Pradesh 00:04:00.000 00:30:23.665 00:26:23.665 34.10

15 61 Shalini Kumari 16.02.2007 Bihar 00:00:00.000 00:26:28.642 00:26:28.642 33.99

16 363 Darvisha Pawar 03.03.2007 Madhya Pradesh 00:06:00.000 00:32:50.566 00:26:50.566 33.53

17 583 Niraimathi.J 02.12.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:12:00.000 00:38:53.638 00:26:53.638 33.46

18 337 Srushti Sanjay Kumbhoje 27.10.2006 Kerala 00:22:00.000 00:49:42.309 00:27:42.309 32.48

19 338 Laxmi Shivaji Patil Kerala 00:18:00.000 00:47:32.593 00:29:32.593 30.46

20 182 Diyansi Sailor 23.05.2007 Gujarat 00:09:00.000 00:38:33.550 00:29:33.550 30.45

21 183 Vrushti Patel 19.04.2007 Gujarat 00:13:00.000 00:42:49.088 00:29:49.088 30.18

22 450 Banita Kisan 23.03.2007 Orissa 00:02:00.000 00:33:39.376 00:31:39.376 28.43

23 110 Sushma Kose 29.11.2006 Chhatisgarh 00:01:00.000 00:33:32.503 00:32:32.503 27.66

24 449 Manisha Sahoo 30.09.2007 Orissa 00:20:00.000 00:53:53.561 00:33:53.561 26.55

25 23 N.Indravathi 13.07.2007 Andhra Pradesh 00:08:00.000 00:42:14.055 00:34:14.055 26.29

26 22 V.Bhargavi 28.01.2006 Andhra Pradesh 00:15:00.000 00:49:57.197 00:34:57.197 25.75

27 86 Deetya Datta  27.12.2006 Chandigarh 00:14:00.000 00:50:05.221 00:36:05.221 24.94

28 613 Deepika Talla 21.07.2006 Telangana 00:03:00.000 00:42:52.610 00:39:52.610 22.57

Final Results

Communique No. 42

_______________________________
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Team Time Trial Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Sub Junior Girls

Race Distance : 20 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

517 Harshita Jakhar 24.07.2007

1 518 Basanti Kumawat 11.10.2007 Rajasthan 00:14:00.000 00:44:08.691 00:30:08.691 39.81

519 Ritika Bishnoi 27.07.2006

311 Anupama  Guled 06.06.2006

2 312 Payal  Chavan 14.09.2006 Karnataka 00:12:00.000 00:42:56.105 00:30:56.105 38.79

313 Keerti  Nayak 21.12.2006

583 Niraimathi.J 02.12.2008

3 587 Thabitha.S. 01.05.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:02:00.000 00:33:19.142 00:31:19.142 38.32

586 Dhanyadha.J.P. 29.08.2006

219 Agrima Sandhu 14.07.2007

4 220 Bhumika 30.06.2007 Haryana 00:10:00.000 00:41:23.894 00:31:23.894 38.22

221 Shivani Rana 15.08.2007

401 Siddhi Shirke 18.05.2006

5 402 Akanksha mhetre 08.07.2007 Maharashtra 00:08:00.000 00:39:52.713 00:31:52.713 37.64

403 Aparna Gore 23.09.2006

60 Suhani Kumari 21.05.2007

6 61 Shalini Kumari 16.02.2007 Bihar 00:06:00.000 00:38:16.104 00:32:16.104 37.19

64 Amrita Kumari 21.01.2008

268 Sarita Kumari 31.12.2006

7 269 Sindhulata Hembram 06.04.2007 Jharkhand 00:00:00.000 00:32:45.371 00:32:45.371 36.63

270 Santoshi Oraon 22.01.2006

337 Srushti Sanjay Kumbhoje 27.10.2006

8 338 Laxmi Shivaji Patil Kerala 00:04:00.000 00:41:30.791 00:37:30.791 31.99

339 Anaxiya Mariya Thomas 15.04.2007

Final Results

Communique No. 44
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 
Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 
from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. Road Race Monday, Jan. 9, 2023
Final Sub Junior Girls
Race Distance : 30 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 60 Suhani Kumari 21.05.2007 Bihar 01:07:34.000 26.64
2 401 Siddhi Shirke 18.05.2006 Maharashtra 01:07:34.001 26.64
3 220 Bhumika 30.06.2007 Haryana 01:07:34.002 26.64
4 517 Harshita Jakhar 24.07.2007 Rajasthan
5 270 Santoshi Oraon 22.01.2006 Jharkhand
6 219 Agrima Sandhu 14.07.2007 Haryana
7 518 Basanti Kumawat 11.10.2007 Rajasthan
8 314 Chaya  Nagashetti 10.04.2007 Karnataka
9 311 Anupama  Guled 06.06.2006 Karnataka

10 402 Akanksha mhetre 08.07.2007 Maharashtra
11 405 Snehal Mali 07.07.2006 Maharashtra
12 645 Arkita Verma 02.11.2007 Uttar Pradesh
13 271 Sabina Kumari 01.01.2007 Jharkhand
14 583 Niraimathi.J 02.12.2008 Tamil Nadu
15 519 Ritika Bishnoi 27.07.2006 Rajasthan
16 312 Payal  Chavan 14.09.2006 Karnataka
17 404 Sayali Arande 01.01.2006 Maharashtra
18 403 Aparna Gore 23.09.2006 Maharashtra
19 584 Karthiyayini .T. 26.08.2007 Tamil Nadu
20 61 Shalini Kumari 16.02.2007 Bihar
21 644 Akanksha Verma 07.01.2006 Uttar Pradesh
22 268 Sarita Kumari 31.12.2006 Jharkhand
23 313 Keerti  Nayak 21.12.2006 Karnataka
24 586 Dhanyadha.J.P. 29.08.2006 Tamil Nadu
25 363 Darvisha Pawar 03.03.2007 Madhya Pradesh
26 183 Vrushti Patel 19.04.2007 Gujarat
27 182 Diyansi Sailor 23.05.2007 Gujarat
28 337 Srushti Sanjay Kumbhoje 27.10.2006 Kerala
29 63 Guriya Kumari 10.06.2007 Bihar
30 338 Laxmi Shivaji Patil Kerala
31 520 Nikita 17.03.2007 Rajasthan
32 585 Saravana Priyadharshini 27.01.2007 Tamil Nadu
33 339 Anaxiya Mariya Thomas 15.04.2007 Kerala
34 62 Appi Kumari 12.11.2006 Bihar
35 110 Sushma Kose 29.11.2006 Chhatisgarh

22 V.Bhargavi 28.01.2006 Andhra Pradesh DNF
222 Trisha 07.06.2006 Haryana DNF
86 Deetya Datta 27.12.2006 Chandigarh DNS

221 Shivani Rana 15.08.2007 Haryana DNS

* Wild card entry from host state

Final Results

Communique No. 46

_______________________________
Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final YOUTH BOYS

Race Distance : 15 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 499 Ramawatar Chimpa 20.03.2008 Rajasthan 00:30:00.000 00:51:24.656 00:21:24.656 42.03

2 500 Sunil Saran 02.07.2008 Rajasthan 00:14:00.000 00:35:40.883 00:21:40.883 41.51

3 502 Aditya Jakhar 24.12.2008 Rajasthan 00:21:00.000 00:43:17.071 00:22:17.071 40.39

4 385 Sidhhesh Ghorpade 01.01.2008 Maharashtra 00:29:00.000 00:51:46.549 00:22:46.549 39.52

5 421 Jeis Thokchom 31.03.2009 Manipur 00:18:30.000 00:41:21.105 00:22:51.105 39.38

6 248 Arfat Bashir 11.09.2008 Jammu & Kashmir 00:21:30.000 00:44:23.348 00:22:53.348 39.32

7 247 Sahil Manzoor 21.05.2008 Jammu & Kashmir 00:00:00.000 00:23:08.821 00:23:08.821 38.88

8 574 Nitin.S. 16.06.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:08:00.000 00:31:13.050 00:23:13.050 38.76

9 263 Vikas Oraon 06.04.2008 Jharkhand 00:30:30.000 00:53:56.309 00:23:26.309 38.40

10 608 R Thanisk Singh 22.04.2008 Telangana 00:23:30.000 00:47:01.198 00:23:31.198 38.27

11 420 Yumnam Devjit Singh 01.02.2010 Manipur 00:24:00.000 00:47:34.848 00:23:34.848 38.17

12 204 Mokesh Aneja 13.01.2009 Haryana 00:26:30.000 00:50:12.683 00:23:42.683 37.96

13 296 Tarun  Nayak 12.10.2008 Karnataka 00:22:00.000 00:45:43.290 00:23:43.290 37.94

14 53 Shashi Yadav 11.02.2008 Bihar 00:06:00.000 00:30:14.621 00:24:14.621 37.12

15 *297 Yallesh  Huded 03.03.2008 Karnataka 00:29:30.000 00:51:46.800 00:24:16.800 37.07

16 634 Pankaj Prajapati 10.08.2008 Uttar Pradesh 00:17:30.000 00:42:01.197 00:24:31.197 36.70

17 386 Raj Karande 06.08.2006 Maharashtra 00:03:30.000 00:28:02.342 00:24:32.342 36.68

18 419 Laishram Prem Singh 03.02.2008 Manipur 00:28:30.000 00:53:10.534 00:24:40.534 36.47

19 575 Sanjay. R. 01.12.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:27:30.000 00:52:19.872 00:24:49.872 36.24

20 298 Honnappa  Dharmatti 18.06.2009 Karnataka 00:16:30.000 00:41:23.105 00:24:53.105 36.17

21 55 Manoranjan Patel 14.01.2008 Bihar 00:10:30.000 00:35:25.328 00:24:55.328 36.11

22 359 Anshul 15.07.2008 Madhya Pradesh 00:04:00.000 00:28:55.769 00:24:55.769 36.10

23 18 V.M.Surya Kumar 20.07.2008 Andhra Pradesh 00:15:30.000 00:40:32.394 00:25:02.394 35.94

24 174 Yatna Sheth 08.09.2008 Gujarat 00:16:00.000 00:41:26.207 00:25:26.207 35.38

25 576 Pranesh.S. 28.06.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:02:30.000 00:27:56.625 00:25:26.625 35.37

26 388 Aryan Malage 21.10.2008 Maharashtra 00:25:00.000 00:50:37.802 00:25:37.802 35.12

27 358 Kartik Sen 06.09.2009 Madhya Pradesh 00:19:00.000 00:44:41.751 00:25:41.751 35.03

28 38 Anshul Kashyap 22.02.2008 Assam 00:25:30.000 00:51:20.146 00:25:50.146 34.84

29 357 Kanishk Sen 06.09.2009 Madhya Pradesh 00:11:30.000 00:37:23.062 00:25:53.062 34.77

30 329 Calvin Cyril Leon 06.02.2008 Kerala 00:27:00.000 00:53:00.334 00:26:00.334 34.61

31 660 Ashwin Rauthan 22.02.2009 Uttrakhand 00:12:00.000 00:38:14.086 00:26:14.086 34.31

32 264 Subham Kumar 05.06.2008 Jharkhand 00:02:00.000 00:28:14.545 00:26:14.545 34.30

33 27 Ginjing Tari 20.02.2010 Arunachal Pradesh 00:10:00.000 00:36:16.164 00:26:16.164 34.26

34 155 Ashwel Fernandes 07.04.2008 Goa 00:20:00.000 00:46:23.654 00:26:23.654 34.10

35 609 Shaswath Singh 25.11.2008 Telangana 00:12:30.000 00:38:57.633 00:26:27.633 34.01

36 636 Yatharth Panwar 24.02.2009 Uttar Pradesh 00:07:00.000 00:33:31.282 00:26:31.282 33.93

37 265 Nikhil Lohra 06.02.2008 Jharkhand 00:09:30.000 00:36:14.899 00:26:44.899 33.65

38 331 Azeem Rahaman 21.11.2008 Kerala 00:00:30.000 00:27:19.679 00:26:49.679 33.55

39 330 Arjun M 14.01.2008 Kerala 00:22:30.000 00:49:25.905 00:26:55.905 33.42

40 205 Navdeep 28.08.2008 Haryana 00:20:30.000 00:47:36.036 00:27:06.036 33.21

41 610 S Sumith Kumar 29.07.2008 Telangana 00:07:30.000 00:34:42.852 00:27:12.852 33.07

42 19 G.Sesha Sai Jaswanth 11.10.2010 Andhra Pradesh 00:06:30.000 00:33:43.953 00:27:13.953 33.05

43 659 Karthikay S Kainthola 01.12.2008 Uttrakhand 00:17:00.000 00:44:17.925 00:27:17.925 32.97

44 83 Angelo Enrique Francis 11.10.2009 Chandigarh 00:26:00.000 00:53:59.464 00:27:59.464 32.15

45 105 Chirag Jain 15.10.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:08:30.000 00:36:53.253 00:28:23.253 31.70

46 206 Pankaj 19.06.2010 Haryana 00:11:00.000 00:39:40.295 00:28:40.295 31.39

47 54 Aryan Kumar Singh 27.07.2009 Bihar 00:15:00.000 00:43:56.328 00:28:56.328 31.10

Final Results

Communique No. 48
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

48 156 Shaurya Neer 06.07.2009 Goa 00:05:00.000 00:34:18.877 00:29:18.877 30.70

49 20 Sk.Md.Rafi 18.03.2008 Andhra Pradesh 00:01:00.000 00:30:35.836 00:29:35.836 30.41

50 441 Satyajeet Gochhayat 22.10.2010 Orissa 00:24:30.000 00:54:14.515 00:29:44.515 30.26

51 470 Gurasis Singh 30.12.2008 Punjab 00:13:30.000 00:43:20.293 00:29:50.293 30.16

52 103 Ashu Pradhan 03.04.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:01:30.000 00:31:34.411 00:30:04.411 29.93

53 104 Vansh Pradhan 02.09.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:14:30.000 00:44:54.134 00:30:24.134 29.60

54 175 Utpal Tahkur 30.03.2009 Gujarat 00:05:30.000 00:37:06.149 00:31:36.149 28.48

55 635 Rajveer 06.08.2010 Uttar Pradesh 00:13:00.000 00:44:53.158 00:31:53.158 28.23

56 249 Arindham Ravi 05.05.2010 Jammu & Kashmir 00:04:30.000 00:37:15.184 00:32:45.184 27.48

57 343 Sartaj Singh Virk 25.09.2010 Ladakh 00:23:00.000 00:56:39.690 00:33:39.690 26.74

58 442 Dushsana Denury 26.12.2009 Orissa 00:09:00.000 00:44:11.824 00:35:11.824 25.57

467 Dhruv Kaushal 08.09.2008 Punjab 00:28:00.000 DNF

468 Kunwarpreet Singh 03.08.2008 Punjab 00:18:00.000 DNS

443 Krishna Kushal 05.10.2010 Orissa 00:03:00.000 DNS

* 2 Minutes penalty to rider No. 297 for alteration of the gear

_______________________________
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Team Time Trial Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Youth Boys

Race Distance : 20 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

499 Ramawatar Chimpa 20.03.2008

1 500 Sunil Saran 02.07.2008 Rajasthan 00:32:00.000 01:00:04.333 00:28:04.333 42.75

502 Aditya Jakhar 24.12.2008

296 Tarun  Nayak 12.10.2008

2 297 Yallesh  Huded 03.03.2008 Karnataka 00:26:00.000 00:55:52.724 00:29:52.724 40.16

298 Honnappa  Dharmatti 18.06.2009

385 Sidhhesh Ghorpade 01.01.2008

3 386 Raj Karande 06.08.2006 Maharashtra 00:24:00.000 00:54:48.643 00:30:48.643 38.95

387 Moksh Sonawane 29.10.2008

247 Sahil Manzoor 21.05.2008

4 248 Arfat Bashir 11.09.2008 Jammu & Kashmir 00:06:00.000 00:37:10.011 00:31:10.011 38.50

249 Arindham Ravi 05.05.2010

574 Nitin.S. 16.06.2008

5 575 Sanjay. R. 01.12.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:14:00.000 00:45:17.085 00:31:17.085 38.36

576 Pranesh.S. 28.06.2009

420 Yumnam Devjit Singh 01.02.2010

6 421 Jeis Thokchom 31.03.2009 Manipur 00:28:00.000 00:59:25.142 00:31:25.142 38.19

422 Ngangkham Dayananda Meitei 12.01.2008

263 Vikas Oraon 06.04.2008

7 264 Subham Kumar 05.06.2008 Jharkhand 00:22:00.000 00:53:38.763 00:31:38.763 37.92

266 Pawan Oraon 08.10.2009

634 Pankaj Prajapati 10.08.2008

8 635 Rajveer 06.08.2010 Uttar Pradesh 00:02:00.000 00:34:17.188 00:32:17.188 37.17

636 Yatharth Panwar 24.02.2009

55 Manoranjan Patel 14.01.2008

9 53 Shashi Yadav 11.02.2008 Bihar 00:10:00.000 00:42:30.853 00:32:30.853 36.91

54 Aryan Kumar Singh 27.07.2009

329 Calvin Cyril Leon 06.02.2008

10 330 Arjun M 14.01.2008 Kerala 00:18:00.000 00:50:42.239 00:32:42.239 36.69

331 Azeem Rahaman 21.11.2008

357 Kanishk Sen 06.09.2009

11 358 Kartik Sen 06.09.2009 Madhya Pradesh 00:04:00.000 00:36:48.665 00:32:48.665 36.57

359 Anshul 15.07.2008

204 Mokesh Aneja 13.01.2009

12 205 Navdeep 28.08.2008 Haryana 00:30:00.000 01:03:09.128 00:33:09.128 36.20

206 Pankaj 19.06.2010

18 V.M.Surya Kumar 20.07.2008

13 19 G.Sesha Sai Jaswanth 11.10.2010 Andhra Pradesh 00:08:00.000 00:42:02.250 00:34:02.250 35.26

20 Sk.Md.Rafi 18.03.2008

103 Ashu Pradhan 03.04.2008

14 106 Vihan Singh Gupta 29.09.2010 Chhatisgarh 00:12:00.000 00:48:48.899 00:36:48.899 32.60

105 Chirag Jain 15.10.2008

467 Dhruv Kaushal 08.09.2008

15 468 Kunwarpreet Singh 03.08.2008 Punjab 00:20:00.000 00:56:57.412 00:36:57.412 32.47

469 Guriqbal Singh 29.04.2008

441 Satyajeet Gochhayat 22.10.2010

16 442 Dushsana Denury 26.12.2009 Orissa 00:00:00.000 00:40:48.672 00:40:48.672 29.40

443 Krishna Kushal 05.10.2010

608 R Thanisk Singh 22.04.2008

DISQ 610 S Sumith Kumar 29.07.2008 Telangana 00:16:00.000 00:48:16.895 00:32:16.895 37.17

609 Shaswath Singh 25.11.2008

174 Yatna Sheth 08.09.2008

175 Utpal Tahkur 30.03.2009 Gujarat DNS

Final Results

Communique No. 50
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Ind. TIME TRIAL Saturday, Jan. 7, 2023

Final YOUTH GIRLS

Race Distance : 10 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

1 587 Thabitha.S. 01.05.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:24:00.000 00:40:59.610 00:16:59.610 35.31

2 64 Amrita Kumari 21.01.2008 Bihar 00:04:00.000 00:21:09.537 00:17:09.537 34.97

3 522 Anjali 05.12.2009 Rajasthan 00:22:30.000 00:39:42.128 00:17:12.128 34.88

4 407 Manasi Mahajan 04.09.2009 Maharashtra 00:20:00.000 00:37:24.036 00:17:24.036 34.48

5 524 Diya Bishnoi 17.09.2008 Rajasthan 00:09:30.000 00:27:06.090 00:17:36.090 34.09

6 523 Rukhamani 02.10.2009 Rajasthan 00:17:00.000 00:34:40.843 00:17:40.843 33.94

7 315 Deepika Fadatare 01.05.2009 Karnataka 00:22:00.000 00:39:42.535 00:17:42.535 33.88

8 406 Shravani Parit 08.08.2008 Maharashtra 00:21:30.000 00:39:13.344 00:17:43.344 33.86

9 112 Jai Jyotshna 04.11.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:01:00.000 00:18:47.104 00:17:47.104 33.74

10 184 Riya Patel 07.08.2008 Gujarat 00:12:30.000 00:30:19.422 00:17:49.422 33.66

11 341 Devmitra P 08.08.2008 Kerala 00:16:00.000 00:34:05.927 00:18:05.927 33.15

12 614 S.Rathnika 12.07.2008 Telangana 00:09:00.000 00:27:09.563 00:18:09.563 33.04

13 316 Jyoti  Lamani 11.12.2008 Karnataka 00:15:30.000 00:33:42.178 00:18:12.178 32.96

14 223 Shoba 28.06.2008 Haryana 00:19:30.000 00:37:57.626 00:18:27.626 32.50

15 24 H.Saraswathi 22.08.2010 Andhra Pradesh 00:05:00.000 00:23:30.046 00:18:30.046 32.43

16 589 Hashini.K. 16.03.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:16:30.000 00:35:01.477 00:18:31.477 32.39

17 615 Shiva Bindiya 19.03.2009 Telangana 00:06:30.000 00:25:06.439 00:18:36.439 32.25

18 340 Sethulakshmi V B 08.07.2008 Kerala 00:18:30.000 00:37:14.707 00:18:44.707 32.01

19 409 Ishwari Naik 07.05.2009 Maharashtra 00:18:00.000 00:36:55.290 00:18:55.290 31.71

20 250 Yumnna Parvaiz 29.10.2009 Jammu & Kashmir 00:00:30.000 00:19:31.794 00:19:01.794 31.53

21 275 Anjali Ekka 09.01.2009 Jharkhand 00:19:00.000 00:38:05.013 00:19:05.013 31.44

22 40 Tinkle Gogoi 15.11.2008 Assam 00:14:00.000 00:33:05.359 00:19:05.359 31.43

23 28 Pisa Yagu 10.05.2009 Arunachal Pradesh 00:04:30.000 00:23:39.040 00:19:09.040 31.33

24 224 Angel Rana 16.10.2010 Haryana 00:15:00.000 00:34:09.943 00:19:09.943 31.31

25 588 Sadhna Sree.S. 11.07.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:08:30.000 00:27:40.375 00:19:10.375 31.29

26 185 Pariketa Pandya 04.02.2010 Gujarat 00:06:00.000 00:25:12.627 00:19:12.627 31.23

27 89 Rehat Kapoor 21.12.2008 Chandigarh 00:03:30.000 00:22:45.055 00:19:15.055 31.17

28 342 Priyamani K R 01.01.2008 Kerala 00:23:30.000 00:42:49.905 00:19:19.905 31.04

29 317 Kokila  Chavan 12.04.2008 Karnataka 00:11:00.000 00:30:44.143 00:19:44.143 30.40

30 41 Nirmali Rajkhowa 25.07.2008 Assam 00:05:30.000 00:25:15.290 00:19:45.290 30.37

31 226 Mini 17.06.2010 Haryana 00:12:00.000 00:31:45.597 00:19:45.597 30.36

32 617 Varsha Reddy B 21.01.2009 Telangana 00:03:00.000 00:23:08.436 00:20:08.436 29.79

33 251 Farah Ahad 23.07.2009 Jammu & Kashmir 00:11:30.000 00:31:45.641 00:20:15.641 29.61

34 161 Angie Ferdnandes 02.09.2009 Goa 00:07:00.000 00:27:24.459 00:20:24.459 29.40

35 475 Naisha Aggarwal 29.07.2008 Punjab 00:10:00.000 00:30:42.445 00:20:42.445 28.98

36 65 Srishti Kumari 09.11.2008 Bihar 00:13:30.000 00:34:25.100 00:20:55.100 28.68

37 114 Vanshika Mahana 18.10.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:07:30.000 00:28:35.524 00:21:05.524 28.45

38 88 Punyaa Datta 20.03.2008 Chandigarh 00:08:00.000 00:29:27.959 00:21:27.959 27.95

39 160 Kiara Anne Araujo 28.06.2009 Goa 00:13:00.000 00:34:30.583 00:21:30.583 27.89

40 646 Purnima Arora 18.07.2008 Uttar Pradesh 00:01:30.000 00:23:30.407 00:22:00.407 27.26

41 115 Priti Sahu 09.11.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:02:00.000 00:24:10.629 00:22:10.629 27.05

42 42 Nita Brahma 07.06.2009 Assam 00:23:00.000 00:45:40.038 00:22:40.038 26.47

43 451 Priyanka Jani 27.07.2009 Orissa 00:00:00.000 00:22:47.302 00:22:47.302 26.33

44 452 Sri Sundi 25.08.2010 Orissa 00:10:30.000 00:33:26.388 00:22:56.388 26.16

45 87 Aarna Datta 20.03.2008 Chandigarh 00:14:30.000 00:38:01.239 00:23:31.239 25.51

46 426 Thoudam Sania Devi 05.10.2008 Manipur 00:27:00.000 00:50:59.055 00:23:59.055 25.02

47 273 Alpana Kumari 17.08.2008 Jharkhand 00:02:30.000 00:26:43.664 00:24:13.664 24.77

272 Mini Hembram 13.01.2008 Jharkhand 00:21:00.000 DNS

Vaishnavi Telangana 00:25:00.000 00:44:56.046 00:19:56.046 30.10

Final Results

Communique No. 55

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

Team Time Trial Sunday, Jan. 8, 2023

Final Youth Girls

Race Distance : 15 Km.

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Start Time Finish Time Final Time Speed @km

406 Shravani Parit 08.08.2008

1 407 Manasi Mahajan 04.09.2009 Maharashtra 00:28:00.000 00:53:15.537 00:25:15.537 35.63

408 Neem Shukla 10.04.2008

522 Anjali 05.12.2009

2 523 Rukhamani 02.10.2009 Rajasthan 00:16:00.000 00:41:39.329 00:25:39.329 35.08

524 Diya Bishnoi 17.09.2008

315 Deepika Fadatare 01.05.2009

3 316 Jyoti  Lamani 11.12.2008 Karnataka 00:24:00.000 00:50:01.590 00:26:01.590 34.58

317 Kokila  Chavan 12.04.2008

587 Thabitha.S. 01.05.2008

4 588 Sadhna Sree.S. 11.07.2009 Tamil Nadu 00:20:00.000 00:46:34.065 00:26:34.065 33.88

589 Hashini.K. 16.03.2009

340 Sethulakshmi V B 08.07.2008

5 341 Devmitra P 08.08.2008 Kerala 00:14:00.000 00:40:42.988 00:26:42.988 33.69

342 Priyamani K R 01.01.2008

223 Shoba 28.06.2008

6 224 Angel Rana 16.10.2010 Haryana 00:26:00.000 00:53:16.442 00:27:16.442 33.00

225 Komal 28.04.2009

614 S.Rathnika 12.07.2008

7 615  Shiva Bindiya 19.03.2009 Telangana 00:08:00.000 00:35:25.278 00:27:25.278 32.82

616 J.Hannah Grace 23.02.2010

272 Mini Hembram 13.01.2008

8 273 Alpana Kumari 17.08.2008 Jharkhand 00:04:00.000 00:31:57.996 00:27:57.996 32.18

274 Seema Oraon 10.01.2008

112 Jai Jyotshna 04.11.2008

9 113 Punam Choudhary 29.05.2008 Chhatisgarh 00:10:00.000 00:38:20.616 00:28:20.616 31.75

114 Vanshika Mahana 18.10.2008

40 Tinkle Gogoi 15.11.2008

10 41 Nirmali Rajkhowa 25.07.2008 Assam 00:12:00.000 00:41:48.014 00:29:48.014 30.20

42 Nita Brahma 07.06.2009

250 Yumnna Parvaiz 29.10.2009

11 251 Farah Ahad 23.07.2009 J & K 00:02:00.000 00:32:06.099 00:30:06.099 29.90

184 Riya Patel 07.08.2008

12 185 Pariketa Pandya 04.02.2010 Gujarat 00:18:00.000 00:48:17.838 00:30:17.838 29.71

87 Aarna Datta 20.03.2008

13 88 Punyaa Datta 20.03.2008 Chandigarh 00:06:00.000 00:37:10.870 00:31:10.870 28.86

89 Rehat Kapoor 21.12.2008

160 Kiara Anne Araujo 28.06.2009

14 161 Angie Ferdnandes 02.09.2009 Goa 00:00:00.000 00:32:29.237 00:32:29.237 27.70

57 Juhi Kumari 01.01.2008

15 65 Srishti Kumari 09.11.2008 Bihar 00:22:00.000 00:55:10.441 00:33:10.441 27.13

66 Suprita Kumari 15.08.2009

Final Results

Communique No. 54

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

40 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Timing Speed @km

1 276 Naveen  John 07.04.1986 Karnataka 00:51:21.014 46.74

2 527 Vishavjeet Singh 20.03.2002 RSPB 00:51:43.925 46.39

3 549 Dinesh Kumar 30.01.2000 SSCB 00:53:14.437 45.08

60 Km. Mix Team Relay

Rank Rider No. Name Gender DOB Final Time Speed @km

527 Vishavjeet Singh M 20.03.2002

528 Arvind Panwar M 09.03.1990

1 529 Manjeet Kumar M 10.04.1996 01:20:27.700 44.74

536 Monika Jat F 02.09.2000

537 Kaveri N Muranal F 08.06.2001 RSPB

540 Chayanika Gogoi F 25.10.2002

276 Naveen  John M 07.04.1986

277 Raju  Bati M 05.09.1999

2 278 G. T. Gagan  Reddy M 24.12.1999 01:22:14.914 43.77

300 Soumya  Antapur F 01.07.2001

301 Chaitra Borji F 31.08.2003 Karnataka

302 Savitri  Hebbalatti F 10.05.2000

484 Parma Ram M 16.12.2003

485 Goran Singh Gaur M 02.03.2003

486 Mukesh Kaswan Kaswan M 11.01.2003 01:23:20.720 43.19

3 504 Kavita Siyag F 10.11.1999

505 Taruna Bishnoi F 09.07.2003 Rajasthan

506 Pooja Bishnoi F 25.08.2002

120 Km. Ind. Road Race
Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 365 Pratik Patil 28.01.1999 Maharashtra 02:56:28.420 40.80

2 548 Krishna Nayakodi 02.07.1996 SSCB 02:56:28.421 40.80

3 456 Sarpreet Singh 07.03.1987 Punjab 02:56:28.422 40.80

50 Km. Criterium Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Points

1 548 Krishna Nayakodi 02.07.1996 SSCB 32

2 535 Dinesh Kumar 10.07.1995 RSPB 20

3 367 Surya Thathu 10.08.1998 Maharashtra 16

Medalists

Communique No. 55

Men Elite
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

40 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 485 Goran Singh Gaur 02.03.2003 Rajasthan 00:53:15.090 45.07

2 486 Mukesh Kaswan Kaswan 11.01.2003 Rajasthan 00:54:10.774 44.30

3 371 Chinmay Kewalramani 24.07.2000 Maharashtra 00:54:55.929 43.69

100 Km. Ind. Road Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 122 Arshad Faridi 15.06.2003 Delhi 02:30:03.765 39.98

2 124 Hardeep Singh 28.08.2003 Delhi 02:30:03.815 39.98

3 666 Vishaish Tomar 31.01.2002 West Bengal 02:30:04.412 39.98

30 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 504 Kavita Siyag 10.11.1999 Rajasthan 00:46:27.173 38.75

2 536 Monika Jat 02.09.2000 RSPB 00:46:51.279 38.42

3 301 Chaitra Borji 31.08.2003 Karnataka 00:47:06.372 38.21

90 Km. Ind. Road Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 444 Swasti Singh 16.05.2001 Orissa 02:56:45.000 30.55

2 178 Jyoti Kumavat 08.09.2003 Gujarat 02:56:45.001 30.55

3 538 Danamma C 15.06.2001 RSPB 02:56:45.002 30.55

35 Km. Criterium Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Points

1 538 Danamma C 15.06.2001 RSPB 26

2 208 Meenakshi 25.06.2002 Haryana 14

3 506 Pooja Bishnoi 25.08.2002 Rajasthan 11

30 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 488 Kheta Ram 07.09.2005 Rajasthan 00:40:30.599 44.43

2 598 Aashirwad Saxena 15.11.2005 Telangana 00:41:31.790 43.34

3 78 Jai Dogra 07.02.2005 Chandigarh 00:42:01.427 42.83

Women Elite

Men Under 23

Men Junior
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

40 Km. Team Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

488 Kheta Ram 07.09.2005

1 494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006 Rajasthan 00:51:20.188 46.75

490 Manish Maan 03.04.2004

491 Kushal Bishnoi 07.07.2004

286 Raghavendra  Vandal 25.08.2005

2 287 Pratap  Padachi 19.08.2004 Karnataka 00:53:30.941 44.85

288 Uday  Guled 01.07.2004

289 Lakshmish  H.  R. 18.05.2005

374 Uday Timkare 24.09.2005

3 375 Vivan Sapru 09.04.2004 Maharashtra 00:54:03.079 44.40

376 Virendra Patil 16.02.2005

377 Aryan Maral 22.05.2005

80 Km. Ind. Road Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 126 Akshar Tyagi 03.04.2005 Delhi 02:01:45.258 39.42

2 197 Niraj Kumar 03.09.2004 Haryana 02:01:45.259 39.42

3 379 Om Karande 05.12.2005 Maharashtra 02:01:45.260 39.42

20 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 511 Maya Dudi 14.02.2004 Rajasthan 00:31:57.404 37.55

2 214 Anju 17.09.2004 Haryana 00:32:25.651 37.01

3 395 Pooja Danole 15.04.2004 Maharashtra 00:32:25.940 37.00

30 Km. Team Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

395 Pooja Danole 15.04.2004

1 396 Apurva Gore 25.03.2005 Maharashtra 00:46:40.693 38.56

397 Vaishnavi Pillai 17.12.2004

398 Sanskruti Khese 23.11.2004

511 Maya Dudi 14.02.2004

2 512 Prameshwari Kumawat 12.12.2004 Rajasthan 00:46:55.988 38.35

513 Pooja Legha 15.08.2004

514 Bhagwati Bhadu 01.01.2005

214 Anju 17.09.2004

3 215 Ruchika Singh 02.06.2004 Haryana 00:47:11.715 38.14

216 Megha Bisht 13.09.2004

218 Himanshi Singh 22.06.2004

60 Km. Ind. Road Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 396 Apurva Gore 25.03.2005 Maharashtra 01:49:43.547 32.81

2 395 Pooja Danole 15.04.2004 Maharashtra 01:51:49.835 32.19

3 580 Kasthuri.N 27.05.2004 Tamil Nadu 01:51:49.836 32.19

Women Junior
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

20 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006 Rajasthan 00:27:24.767 43.78

2 201 Subash 04.02.2006 Haryana 00:28:21.134 42.32

3 380 Adeep Wagh 21.07.2006 Maharashtra 00:28:58.604 41.41

30 Km. Team Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

200 Pankaj 26.09.2006

1 201 Subash 04.02.2006 Haryana 00:40:23.030 44.57

202 Mayank 15.08.2007

292 Sujal  Jadhav 02.03.2006

2 293 Rahul  Rathod 01.06.2006 Karnataka 00:40:30.012 44.44

294 Dhananjay Tippannavar 30.11.2006

494 Bajrang Legha 07.06.2006

3 496 Abhishek Jyani 25.08.2006 Rajasthan 00:42:04.729 42.78

497 Omprakash Gat 16.03.2007

40 Km. Ind. Road Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 259 Narayan Mahato 02.09.2007 Jharkhand 01:31:20.046 26.28

2 292 Sujal  Jadhav 02.03.2006 Karnataka 01:31:20.047 26.28

3 380 Adeep Wagh 21.07.2006 Maharashtra 01:31:20.480 26.28

15 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 517 Harshita Jakhar 24.07.2007 Rajasthan 00:23:10.534 38.83

2 586 Dhanyadha.J.P. 29.08.2006 Tamil Nadu 00:23:24.105 38.46

3 518 Basanti Kumawat 11.10.2007 Rajasthan 00:24:01.017 37.47

20 Km. Team Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

517 Harshita Jakhar 24.07.2007

1 518 Basanti Kumawat 11.10.2007 Rajasthan 00:30:08.691 39.81

519 Ritika Bishnoi 27.07.2006

311 Anupama  Guled 06.06.2006

2 312 Payal  Chavan 14.09.2006 Karnataka 00:30:56.105 38.79

313 Keerti  Nayak 21.12.2006

583 Niraimathi.J 02.12.2008

3 587 Thabitha.S. 01.05.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:31:19.142 38.32

586 Dhanyadha.J.P. 29.08.2006

Sub Junior Boys

Sub Junior Girls
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   27th Sr. Jr. Sub Jr. National Road  Cycling 

Championship

held at Sinner, Nashik, Maharashtra 

from 7th to 10th Jan. 2023

30 Km. Ind. Road Race

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Time Speed @km

1 60 Suhani Kumari 21.05.2007 Bihar 01:07:34.000 26.64

2 401 Siddhi Shirke 18.05.2006 Maharashtra 01:07:34.001 26.64

3 220 Bhumika 30.06.2007 Haryana 01:07:34.002 26.64

15 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 499 Ramawatar Chimpa 20.03.2008 Rajasthan 00:21:24.656 42.03

2 500 Sunil Saran 02.07.2008 Rajasthan 00:21:40.883 41.51

3 502 Aditya Jakhar 24.12.2008 Rajasthan 00:22:17.071 40.39

20 Km. Team Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

499 Ramawatar Chimpa 20.03.2008

1 500 Sunil Saran 02.07.2008 Rajasthan 00:28:04.333 42.75

502 Aditya Jakhar 24.12.2008

296 Tarun  Nayak 12.10.2008

2 297 Yallesh  Huded 03.03.2008 Karnataka 00:29:52.724 40.16

298 Honnappa  Dharmatti 18.06.2009

385 Sidhhesh Ghorpade 01.01.2008

3 386 Raj Karande 06.08.2006 Maharashtra 00:30:48.643 38.95

387 Moksh Sonawane 29.10.2008

10 Km. Ind. Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

1 587 Thabitha.S. 01.05.2008 Tamil Nadu 00:16:59.610 35.31

2 64 Amrita Kumari 21.01.2008 Bihar 00:17:09.537 34.97

3 522 Anjali 05.12.2009 Rajasthan 00:17:12.128 34.88

15 Km. Team Time Trial

Rank Rider No. Name DOB Team Final Time Speed @km

406 Shravani Parit 08.08.2008

1 407 Manasi Mahajan 04.09.2009 Maharashtra 00:25:15.537 35.63

408 Neem Shukla 10.04.2008

522 Anjali 05.12.2009

2 523 Rukhamani 02.10.2009 Rajasthan 00:25:39.329 35.08

524 Diya Bishnoi 17.09.2008

315 Deepika Fadatare 01.05.2009

3 316 Jyoti  Lamani 11.12.2008 Karnataka 00:26:01.590 34.58

317 Kokila  Chavan 12.04.2008

_______________________________

Communique approved by commissaires panel

Youth Boys

Youth Girls

Page 5 of 5


